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Art.No.

23570
23573
23545
23579
23792
2371
23687
23846
23740
23582
23567
23549
23574
23710
23845
20713
23718
23725
23709
23598
23600
23737
23672
23702
23566
23605
23554
23572
23670
23786
23723
23578
23777
23738
23557
23616

®

ARG AR A R I T

Concentrated Extract Herbal Tablets (Oval Shape)

=)

Pinyin Name

An Shen Bu Nao Pian

An Shen Bu Xin Pian

Ba Zhen Pian

Ba Zheng Pian

Bai He Gu Jin Pian

Bai Tou Weng Pian

Bai Zi Ren Pian

Ban Xia Hou Po Tang Pian
Ban Xia Xie Xin Pian

Bao He Pian

Bi Yan Pian

Bu Yang Huan Wu Pian
Bu Zhong Yi Qi Pian

Cang Er Zi Pian

Chai Hu Long Gu Mu Li Tang Pian
Chai Hu Shu Gan Pian
Chuan Xin Lian Pian

Da Chai Hu Tang Pian
Dang Gui Pian

Du Huo Ji Sheng Pian

Er Chen Pian

Er Miao Pian

Er Xian Pian

Feng Shi Hang Tong Pian
Fu Fang Dan Shen Pian
Gan Mai Da Zao Pian
Geng Nian An Pian

Gui Pi Pian

Gui Zhi Fu Ling Pian

Gui Zhi Jia Long Gu Mu Li Pian
Gui Zhi Tang Pian

Hua Fen Qing Pian

Hua Zhi Ling Pian

Huang Lian Jie Du Pian
Huang Lian Shang Qing Pian

Huang Lian Su Pian

PNH

Chinese Name
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TEBH

120 Bottles per Carton

E3'%S
English Name

Calming Form

Peace Form

Angel Eight Form
Octo Form

Lily Form

Pulsatilla Form
Biotae Form

Pinellia and Magnolia Form
Pinellia Form

Mild Form

Freenose Form

Ceres Form

Middle Form

All Clear Form
Bupleurum Calming Form
Auranti Form
Andrographis tablets
Major Bupleurum Form
Angelica tablets
Mori Form

Duo Damp Form
Two-Marvel Form
Two Immortals Form
Rumaease Form
Miltio Form

Care Free Form
Menoless Form

Lilly Form

Uter Form

Graco Form
Cinnamon Form
Pollen Form

Piles Dissolve Form
Four Yellow Form
Coptis Form

Coptidis Form

R

Specification

0.69 x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.69 x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.69 x 60 tablets
0.69 x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6 x 60 tablets
0.69 x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.69 x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets

0.6g x 60 tablets

E55: +31+20-6235060 Sales department +31 +20 - 521 81 52
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Art.No.

23550
23714
23547
20709
23713
23712
23814
23561
23722
23849
23671
23611
20101
23729
23742
23847
23599
23562
23692
23669
23850
23568
23835
23689
23691
23553
23790
23730
23708
23736
23752
23548
23614
23733
23705
23546
23686
23610
23580
23563
23706

23581

BB

Pinyin Name

Huo Xiang Zheng Qi Pian
Ji Sheng Shen Qi Pian

Jia Wei Xiao Yao Pian

Jia Wei Zuo Jin Pian

Jian Pi Pian

Jiang Ping Pian

Jie Geng Pian

Jin Kui Shen Qi Pian

Jin Ling Zi Pian

Jing Jie Lian Qiao Tang Pian

Juan Bi Pian

Kang Gu Zeng Sheng Pian
Li Dan Pian

Li Zhong Pian

Lian Qiao Bai Du Pian

Ling Gui Zhu Gan Tang Pian

Liu Wei Di Huang Pian
Long Dan Xie Gan Pian
Mai Guan Fu Kang Pian
Mai Wei Di Huang Pian
Nei Xiao Luo Li Pian
Niu Huang Jie Du Pian
Pai Du Yang Yan Pian
Ping Xiao Pian

Qi Ju Di Huang Pian
Qian Lie Pian

Qing Qi Hua Tan Pian
Qing Re An Chuang Pian
Run Chang Pian

San Huang Pian

Sang Ju Gan Mao Pian
Shen Ling Bai Zhu Pian
Sheng Mai Pian

Shi Lin Tong Pian

Shi Quan Da Bu Pian
Shou Wu Pian

Si Jun Zi Pian

Si Wu Pian

Suan Zao Ren Tang Pian
Tao Hong Si Wu Pian
Tian Qi Die Da Pian

Tian Wang Bu Xin Pian

PXH

Chinese Name

8RR
BLEERA
MREER
MRES
A
)
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BEHITA
REROH

3
English Name

Astachi Form

Life Preserving Form
Easeplus Form
Digestion Form
Codon Form

Tensio Form
Platyco Form
Sexoton Form
Toosendan Form
Schizonepeta and Forsythia Form
Syno Form

Throsis Form
Coloca Form

Midrif Form
Forsythia Form
Poria Cinnamon Form
Six Form

Gentiana Form
Angitease Form
Pogonis Form
Soften and Absorb Form
Yellow Form
Beauty Detox Form
Softening Form
Lycii Form

Prosta tablets
Phlegm Clear Form
Puriface Form
Regularity Form
Three Yellow Form
Chrysanth Form
Dolichos Form
Rhytmic Form
Lysimachia Form
Ten Complete Form
Polygoni tabletss
Four Nobles Form
Angel Four Form
Zizyphus Form
Peach Form
Notoginseng Form

Cardiotonic Form

Pl

Specification

0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6 x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.69 x 60 tablets
0.69 x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6 x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6 x 60 tablets
0.69 x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.69 x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.69 x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.69 x 60 tablets

0.6g x 60 tablets

CMC Tasly Group BV iitijit : Geldersekade 67, 1011 EK Amsterdam - The Netherlands
&5h: +31+20-623 5060 Sales department +31 +20 - 521 81 52
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Art.No.

23590
23704
23842
23749
23789
23743
23703
23693
23724
23612
23753
23843
23583
23552
23674
23613
23739
23750
23844
23565
23677
23504
23564
23551
23601
23353
23678
23848

23569

BB

Pinyin Name

Wei Te Ling

Wen Dan Pian

Wen Jing Tang Pian

Wau Jia Shen Pian

Wu Ling San Pian

Wu Zi Yan Zong Pian
Xiang Sha Yang Wei Pian
Xiao Chai Hu Pian

Xiao Feng San Pian

Xiao Huo Luo Pian

Xiao Pang Mei Pian

Xiao Xian Xiong Tang Pian
Xiao Yao Pian

Yang Xue An Shen Pian
Yang Xue Sheng Fa Pian
Yao Tong Pian

Yi Guan Jian Pian

Yi Qi Cong Ming Pian
Yin Chen Hao Tang Pian
Yin Qiao Jie Du Pian

Yin Xing Ye Pian

Yu Jin Yin Xie Pian

Yu Ping Feng Pian

Yuan Hu Pian

Yue Ju Pian

Zhen Yang Gou Teng Pian
Zhi Bai Di Huang Pian
Zhi Zi Hou Po Tang Pian

Zuo Jin Pian

PXH

Chinese Name
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BREER
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EM4+ER
BRA
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A
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E3'E
English Name

Stomfort Form
Bambus Form

Lunar Warmth Form
Radac tablets

Five Porya Form
Progeny Form
Cypermon Form
Minor B Form

Lay Wind Form

Flex Form

Slim-beau Form
Disperse Form

Ease Form

Restful Form
Hairgrow Form
Backease Form
Brew Form

Smart Form
Capillari Form
Silver Form

Gingko Leaves Form
Soria Form

Jade Screen Form
Corydalis Form
Cyper Form

Uncaria Form

Eight Form
Gardenia and Magnolia Form

Stomach Form

Pl

Specification

0.69 x 60 tablets
0.69 x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.69 x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.69 x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6 x 60 tablets
0.69 x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6 x 60 tablets
0.69 x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6 x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6 x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.69 x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets
0.6g x 60 tablets

0.6g x 60 tablets

CMC Tasly Group BV iitijit : Geldersekade 67, 1011 EK Amsterdam - The Netherlands
&5h: +31+20-623 5060 Sales department +31 +20 - 521 81 52

88 +31+20-62336 36
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Art.No.
23272
23281
20681
23380
23234
20031
23252
20860
23256
23257
23262
23237
23254
20105
23263
23308
20166
23255
23261
20228
20232
23294
20254
20700
23312
20299
20673
20321
23287
20674
20103
23276
20777
23271
23309
23359
23468

23270

®

Concentrated Pills 120 Bottles per Carton

HER

Pinyin Name

An Shen Bu Xin Wan

An Shen Ding Zhi Wan
Ba Zhen Wan

Ba Zhen Yi Mu Wan

Ban Tu Wan

Bao He Wan

Bi Min Gan Wan

Bu Zhong Yi Qi Wan
Chai Hu Shu Gan Wan
Chuan Xiong Cha Tiao Wan
Dang Gui Wan

Ding Chuan Wan

Du Huo Ji Sheng Wan
Er Long Zuo Ci Wan
Fang Feng Tong Sheng Wan
Fu Ke Yang Rong Wan
Gui Pi Wan

Huo Xiang Zheng Qi Wan
Jia Wei Xiao Yao Wan
Jian Bu Wan

Jian Pi Wan

Jin Gu Die Shang Wan
Jin Kui Shen Qi Wan

Jin Suo Gu Jing Wan

Liu Jun Zi Wan

Liu Wei Di Huang Wan
Mai Wei Di Huang Wan
Ming Mu Di Huang Wan
Nuan Gong Yun Zi Wan
Qi Ju Di Huang Wan
Qing Du Zhi Yang Wan
Qing Huo Xie Gan Wan
Run Chang Wan

Shen Qi Da Bu Wan

Shu Gan Wan

Shu Jin Huo Xue Wan
Tao Hong Si Wu Wan

Tian Wang Bu Xin Wan

S HE

PNE
Chinese Name
2N,
ZREBA
NBH,
NB@EN,
i
RAOR,
SHEN,
APmEN,
SRR
JIIE%EN,
=\
FElRR,
BEFEN
EELEN
alhE
BRIERN
SN,
EBERN
MREEN
R
R,
FEREX
ZEBEN
THERERN

BN
SERN
EPATR
SPARBIMA
SILYPAS
REBILN

-7-

BV

English Name
Peace Form

Mind Form

Angel Eight Form
Motherwort Form
Alopa Form

Mild Form

Xanthi Form
Middle Form
Auranti Form
Wallichi Form
Angelica Form
Mulberry Form
Mori Form

Ear Form

Unblock Form
Construct Form
Lilly Form

Astachi Form
Easeplus Form
Healthy Step Form
Codon Form
Jingle Form
Sexoton Form
Golden Lock Form
Six-Gentleman Form
Six Form

Pogonis Form
Bright Form
Palace Form

Lycii Form

Calm Skin Form
Gentiana Form
Regularity Form
Double Force Form
Soothing Form
Merilex Form
Peach Form

Cardiotonic Form

R
Specification
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.189g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills

0.18g x 200 pills

E55: +31+20-6235060 Sales department +31 +20 - 521 81 52
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Art.No.

23267
23387
20678
23269
20547
20564
23298
23285
23377
20641
20647
20656
23280

&5

Art.No.

20240
23837
20543
20131
237170
20595
20335
23556
23732
23543
23426
20767
23503
23512
20296
23509
20638

20221

HER

Pinyin Name

Wen Dan Wan

Wu Ji Bai Feng Wan
Xiang Sha Liu Jun Wan
Xiang Sha Yang Wei Wan
Xiao Chai Hu Tang Wan
Xiao Yao Wan

Xue Fu Zhu Yu Wan

You Gui Wan

Yu Ping Feng Wan

Zheng Tian Wan

Zhi Bai Di Huang Wan
Zhuang Gu Guan Jie Wan

Zuo Gui Wan

apvEs) 3%

Chinese Name English Name
RIEN, Bambus Form
SHORN White Phoenix Form
E LA Six Gentle Form
BNESEN, Cypermon Form
INEERZA Minor B Form
BEN Ease Form
MAFERA, Destasis Form
BEN Right Form

EREAN Jade Screen Form
EXN Central Heaven Form
RBiEN Eight Form

A2 RN Osteoflex Form
ZHN, Left Form

HH8
Specification
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills
0.18g x 200 pills

R, R, FAR, B

Miscellaneous Pills, Tablets & Capsules

B2

Pinyin Name

Gan Mao Ling Pian

San Jin Xi Hua Shuang Hou Pian
San Jin Xi Gua Shuang Pen Ji
Jian Wei Xiao Shi Pian

Shi Du Qing Pian

Ye Mu Gua Pian

Nao Li Bao Wan

Su Xiao Jiu Xin Wan

Wu Ji Bai Feng Wan

Yi Mu Cao Gao

Dan Shen Jiao Nang

Ren Shen Jiao Nang

Dong Chong Xia Cao Jiao Nang
Ling Zhi Chong Cao Jiao Nang
Ling Zhi Jiao Nang

Ling Zhi Bao Zi Fen Jiao Nang
Zhen Zhu Fen Jiao Nang

Jian Fei Jiang Zhi Ling Jiao Nang

e

Chinese Name

NE
B R,

=HBMNRRR
=HENFEEA
REERR
REBER
FAMA
HOEN
RBRUA,

BTRIHRE
DIRYHBE

BIEREREE

@2 RNE b

Brand English Name Specification
SZeR Ice Free Form Tablet 0.3g x 100 tablets
=% Watermelon Frost Lozenges 0.69 x 24 tablets
=% Watermelon Frost 39

FERl Appetite Form Tablet 0.5g x 36 tablets
@R\ Damp Clear Form Tablet 0.5g x 30 tablets
e Stauntonia Form Tablet 0.4g x 60 tablets
@\ CapForti Pill 0.2g x 100 pills

N E Suxiao Jiuxin Pill 40mg x 120 pills
@R\ White Phoenix Form 9g x 10 boluses
AT Yimucao Gao 1209

FERW Danshen Capsule 0.5g x 60 capsules
SZenl Ginseng Capsule 0.3g x 50 capsules
FERW Cordyceps Capsule 0.3g x 50 capsules
Sen Ganoderma Cordyceps Capsule 0.3g x 50 capsules
FERW Ganoderma Capsule 0.3g x 50 capsules
FEHW Ganoderma Spore Capsule 0.3g x 50 capsules
g\ Pearl Powder Capsule 0.3g x 50 capsules
Z&Rr\ Slimming Form Capsule 0.3g x 50 capsules

-8-

SZEH e
Qty / Carton
120-bottle
480-box
288-bottle
360-box
240-box
360-bottle
120-bottle
200-box
100-bottle
100-bottle
120-bottle
120-bottle
120-bottle
120-bottle
120-bottle
120-bottle
120-bottle

120-bottle

E55: +31+20-6235060 Sales department +31 +20 - 521 81 52
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Art.No.

23726
20768
23856
20553
23245
23596
20342
20304
20476

23825

&%

Art.No.

20038
20209
20790
20755
20878
23802
20812
23773
20429
23328
23788
23836
23799
20377
20976
23800
20459
23798
20576

23810

&R

Pinyin Name

Ban Lan Gen Chong Ji
Ban Lan Gen Chong Ji
Gan Mao Qing Re Ke Li
Xiao Er Gan Mao Ke Li
Kong Shi Tong Bian Jian Fei Cha
LU Se Jian Fei Cha

Ning Hong Jian Fei Cha
Ling Zhi Chong Ji

Tian Qi Chong Ji

Qu Shi Jie Du Cha

HES

Pinyin Name

Bei Jing Feng Wang Jing

Bei Jing Ling Zhi Feng Wang Jing
Ren Shen Feng Wang Jiang
Ren Shen Jing

Ren Shen Jing

Ren Shen Jing

Ren Shen Shou Wu Jing

Huang Qi Sheng Mai Yin

Shen Rong Wang Jiang

Yin Xing Ren Shen Jing

An Shen Bu Nao Ye

Huo Xiang Zheng Qi Kou Fu Ye
Fu Fang Xian Zhu Li Ye

Chuan Bei Pi Pa Lu

She Dan Chuan Bei Pi Pa Gao
She Dan Chuan Bei Ye

Shuang Huang Lian Kou Fu Ye
Xiao Er Xiao Ji Zhi Ke Kou Fu Ye
Yu Gan You Wan

Xian Cheng Zhi Yu Gan You

o ik U

e

Granuls and Herbal Tea

PR
Chinese Name
IREARPE
IREARPE
RE BRI
INFREE TR
ERBEEIER
RERER
ZIUER
B |
BLThE
HRBER

PNE

Chinese Name
TREER
IRBEZETHE
ANSETE
AR

ASHE

ASHE (EIE)

ZHBAMER

EBER0ORR

BHETER

JIEMIEE

W) IBHES
WWIEINER

EHB0RE

NEEBLEZORR

FFPBA

T RID

Gl
Brand
el
nE
o=
999
GFenl
GFenl
ZEAW
BEHEW
BEEW
BEHEW

3%

English Name

Isatis Granules
Banlangen Beverage
Ganmao Qingre Keli
Xiao'er Ganmao Keli
Sim Tea

Green Sim Tea
Ninghong Slim Tea
Ganoderma Infusion
NotoGinseng Infusion

Anti-damp Detox Tea

O ARSR
Oral Liquids

il
Brand
Fen
GFen
ZFERAW
Nl
TS
Genl
ZEAW
ZEAW
SFen
Pl
BR
K@
Fen
Fenl
BeE
ZEAW
Fenl
Fenl
R
ZEAW

-9-

RVH

English Name

Peking Royal Jelly

Peking Lingchih Royal Jelly
Ginseng Royal Jelly

Panax Ginseng Extractum
Panax Ginseng Extractum
Panax Ginseng Extractum
Ginseng Polygoni Extract
Astragalus Rhythmic Oral Liquid
Ginseng and Antler Royal Jelly
Ginkgo Ginseng Extract
Anshen Bunao Ye

Huoxiang Zhengqi Koufuye
Compound Bamboo Juice
Chuanbei Pipa Lu

Shedan Chuanbei Pipagao
Clear Throat Oral Liquid

Heat Clear Oral Liquid
Stagnase Oral Liquid

Fish Liver Qil Capsule

Fish Liver Qil with Fresh Orange Juice

18
Specification
10g x 20 bags
109 x 20 bags
12g x 12 bags
6g x 10 bags
1.49 x 40 bags
29 x 40 bags
3g x 20 bags
15g x 10 bags
149 x 12 pieces

1.49 x 40 bags

R
Specification
10ml x 30 bottles
10ml x 30 bottles
10ml x 30 bottles
10ml x 10 bottles
10ml x 30 bottles
10ml x 5 bottles
10ml x 30 bottles
10ml x 10 bottles
10ml x 30 bottles
10ml x 30 bottles
10ml x 10 pieces
10ml x 5 bottles
10ml x 6 bottles
150ml

100ml

10ml x 6 bottles
10ml x 10 bottles
10ml x 6 bottles
0.369 x 500 capsules
500ml

sEgE
Qty /
Carton
35-bag
50-bag
72-box
100-box
50-box
60-box
40-box
60-box
100-box

100-box

sREE
Qty/
Carton
24-box
24-box
24-box
60-box
24-box
120-box
24-box
60-box
24-box
24-box
50-box
120-box
100-box
96-bottle
72-bottle
100-box
80-box
80-box
60-bag

10-bottle

CMC Tasly Group BV iitijit : Geldersekade 67, 1011 EK Amsterdam - The Netherlands
&5h: +31+20-623 5060 Sales department +31 +20 - 521 81 52

88 +31+20-62336 36

EH: cmc@shenzhou.com

#33k: www.shenzhou.com
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Art.
No.
21410 ®
21060
21500
21501
21055
21428
21404
21118
21025
21115
21443
21392
21056
20975
21425
237175
20234
21413 @
21123 ®
21429
21412
21406
21407
21411
21179
21181
21415
21162
21165

213711 ®

oA 3E (F 8

Herbal Patents for External Use

WER

Pinyin Name

An Mo Ru

Xiang Xun Zu Liao An Mo You
Gua Sha An Mo You
Dan Pi Fen Ruan Gao

Pi Fu Ping Ruan Gao
Xuan Yao Gao

Liu Huang Zao

Huang Lian Gao

Jing Wan Hong

Shou Wu Xi Fa Jing
Xiang Gang Jiao Pen Ji
Zu Guang San

Fu Yan Jie

Fu Zhi Qing Ruan Gao
Yun Nan Bai Yao Ya Gao
Zhen Zhu Ming Mu Di Yan Ye
Jie Yan Kang

Die Da Zhen Tong Yao Gao
Gu Tong Tie Gao

La Jiao Feng Shi Gao
Shao Lin Die Da Gao

Hu Biao Wan Jin You

Hu Biao Wan Jin You
Huo Luo You

Qing Liang You

Qing Liang You

Shao Lin Zheng Gu Jing
Zheng Gu Shui

Zheng Gu Shui

Zheng Hong Hua You

PUE
Chinese Name
HES
BRERLED
il
FRHBE
KEFHE
BEE
L=
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3%

English Name

Massage Lotion

Professional foot treating massage oil
Scraping Massage Oil
Danpifen Ruangao

Skin Care Cream

Xuan Yaogao

Sulfur Soap

Golden Cream

Sana Ointment

Meibo Shampoo
Xianggangjiao Penji

Zuguang San

Gynoclean Solution

Fuzhiging Cream

Yunnan Baiyao Toothpaste
Bright Eye Drops

Fast Smoke Stop

Brown Plaster

Quick Effect Plaster

Hot Plaster

Shaolin Plaster

Tiger Balm (White)

Tiger Balm (Red)

Huoluo You

Muscle and Joint Balm(Red)
Muscle and Joint Balm(White)
Shaolin Osteoessence
Rightbone Lotion (Insufflations)
Rightbone Lotion (Insufflations)

Red Flower QOil

-10 -

8 BREYE
Specification Qty /

Carton
70ml 80-bottle
500ml 48-bottle
100ml 100-bottle
109 300-box
209 300-piece
6.5g9 288-box
95g 72-piece
309 240-bottle
309 180-box
3009 40-bottle
30ml 100-bottle
409 x 3 bags 100-box
300ml 50-bottle
159 360-box
135g 54-piece
8ml 600-bottle
3ml 100-bottle
10cm x 400cm 30-tin
7x10cm x 10 pieces 160-box
7x10cm x 10 pieces 120-box
7x10cm x 8 pieces 300-box
19.49 240-bottle
19.4g 240-bottle
50ml 150-bottle
209 288-piece
209 288-piece
60ml 120-bottle
30ml 200-bottle
88ml 120-bottle
30ml 144-bottle

CMC Tasly Group BV iitijit : Geldersekade 67, 1011 EK Amsterdam - The Netherlands
&5h: +31+20-623 5060 Sales department +31 +20 - 521 81 52

88 +31+20-62336 36

EH: cmc@shenzhou.com #8ik: www.shenzhou.com
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Art.No.

22251
22116
22191
22189
22210
2121
22219
22181
22253
22152
22153
22248
22254
22110
22158
22117
22220
22161
22255
22130
22136
22131
22122
22204
22250
22114
22195
22242
22257
22258
22137
22305
22111
22147
22140

22259

&2

Pinyin Name

An Shen Ke Li

Ba Zhen Ke Li

Ba Zheng Ke Li

Bai He Gu Jin Ke Li

Bai Hu Ke Li

Ban Xia Xie Xin Ke Li
Bao Chan Wu You Ke Li
Bao He Ke Li

Bi Tong Ling Ke Li

Bi Xie Fen Qing Ke Li

Bi Xie Shen Shi Ke Li

Bi Yuan Ke Li

Bu Shen Ke Li

Bu Zhong Yi Qi Ke Li
Cang Er Zi San Ke Li
Chai Ge Jie Ji Ke Li
Chai Hu Gui Zhi Ke Li
Chai Hu Shu Gan Ke Li
Chuan Bei Pi Pa Ke Li
Da Chai Hu Ke Li

Dang Gui Bu Xue Ke Li
Dang Gui Liu Huang Ke Li
Dang Gui Shao Yao Ke Li
Dang Gui Yin Zi Ke Li
Dao Chi San Ke Li

Du Huo Ji Sheng Ke Li
Er Chen Ke Li

Er Long Zuo Ci Ke Li
Feng Shi Zhi Tong Ke Li
Fu Fang Ku Shen Ke Li
Gan Mai Da Zao Ke Li
Gua Lou Xie Bai Ke Li
Gui Pi Ke Li

Gui Zhi Fu Ling Ke Li
Gui Zhi Jia Long Gu Mu Li

Gui Zhi Shao Yao Ke Li

R P B AE 3R AR AL

Concentrated Extract Granules of

Chinese Herbal Formula
60 Bottles per Carton

e

Chinese Name
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3%
English Name

Tranquility Form
Angel Eight Form
Octo Form

Lily Form

White Tiger Form
Pinellia Form

Easy Delivery Form
Mild Form

Free Nose Form
Tokoro Form
Dioscorea Form
Nose Ease Form
Yang Essential Form
Middle Form

All Clear Form
Pura Form
Buplemon Form
Auranti Form
Clear Throat Form
Major Bupleurum Form
Angelsine Form
No-Sweat Form
Angel Peony Form
Angelica Form
Scarlet Form

Mori Form

Duo Damp Form
Ear Form

Ruma Form
Compound Sophora Form
Care Free Form
Buplemon Form
Lilly Form

Uter Form

Graco Form

Cinnapaeonia Form

R
Specification
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules

100g granules

CMC Tasly Group BV it : Geldersekade 67, 1011 EK Amsterdam - The Netherlands
E55: +31+20-6235060 Sales department +31 +20 - 521 81 52
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Art.No.

22106
22190
22160
22174
22154
22165
22225
22101
22240
22244
22113
22226
22200
22245
22172
22157
22230
22168
22246
22261
22166
22202
22120
22108
22177
22247
22175
22123
22249
22194
22192
22107
22187
22133
22102
22222
22144
22188
22138
22104
22235

22129

BB

Pinyin Name

Gui Zhi Tang Ke Li

Huo Xiang Zheng Qi Ke Li
Jia Wei Xiao Yao Ke Li
Jin Kui Shen Qi Ke Li
Juan Bi Ke Li

Li Zhong Ke Li

Liu Jun Zi Ke Li

Liu Wei Di Huang Ke Li
Long Dan Xie Gan Ke Li
Ming Mu Di Huang Ke Li
Qi Ju Di Huang Ke Li
Qiang Huo Sheng Shi Ke Li
Qing Hao Bie Jia Ke Li
Qing Zao Jiu Fei Ke Li
Ren Shen Yang Rong Ke Li
San Zi Yang Qin Ke Li
Shao Yao Gan Cao Ke Li
Shen Ling Bai Zhu Ke Li
Sheng Mai San Ke Li
Shu Jin Huo Luo Ke Li
SiJun Zi Ke Li

Si Miao Ke Li

Si Ni San Ke Li

Si Wu Ke Li

Suan Zao Ren Tang Ke Li
Tao Hong Si Wu Ke Li
Tian Wang Bu Xin Ke Li
Tong Xie Yao Fang Ke Li
Tou Tong Ke LI

Wen Dan Ke Li

Wu Ling San Ke Li

Xiao Chai Hu Ke Li

Xiao Feng Ke Li

Xiao Jian Zhong Ke Li
Xiao Yao Ke Li

Xuan Fu Dai Zhe Ke Li
Xue Fu Zhu Yu Ke Li
Yang Yin Qing Fei Ke Li
Yi Guan Jian Ke Li

Yin Qiao Ke Li

You Gui Ke Li

Yu Nu Jian Ke Li

PN

Chinese Name
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3
English Name

Cinnamon Form
Astachi Form
Easyplus Form
Sexoton Form
Syno Form

Midrif Form
Six-Gentlemen Form
Six Form
Gentiana Form
Bright Form

Lyci Form
Notopterygium Form
Artemisia Turtle Form
Moisturing Form
Vital Form
Tri-Kernel Form
Peonia and Liquorice Form
Dolichos Form
Rhytmic Form
Flexity Form

Four Nobles Form
Four-Marvel Form
Angel Form
Angel Four Form
Zizyphus Form
Peach Form
Cardiotonic Form
Morning Form
Capita Form
Bambus Form
Five Porya Form
Minor B Form

Lay Wind Form
Thermal Form
Ease Form

Qualm Form
Destasis Form
Moist Form

Brew Form

Silver Form

Right Form

Jade Woman Form

8
Specification
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules

100g granules
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Art.No.
22178
22150
22112
22205
22241
22238

55
Art.No.
32002
32003
32031
32033
32010
32015
32017
32022
32024
32026
32027

32029

32030
32035
32037
32043
32048
32049
32055
32056
32058
32059
32062
32064
32066
32068

32071

BB
Pinyin Name

® YuPing Feng Ke Li
Zeng Ye Ke Li

® Zhi Bai Di Huang Ke Li
Zhi Gan Cao Tang Ke Li
Zhi Sou San Ke Li

Zuo Gui Ke Li

B2

Pinyin Name

Ai Ye Ke Li

Ba Ji Tian Ke Li

Bai Bu Ke Li

Bai He Ke Li

Bai Hua She She Cao Ke Li
Bai Ji Li Ke Li

Bai Mao Gen Ke Li
Bai Shao (Sheng) Ke Li
Bai Tou Weng Ke Li
Bai Xian Pi Ke Li

Bai Zhi Ke Li

Bai Zhu (Chao) Ke Li

Bai Zhu (Sheng) Ke Li
Bai Zi Ren Ke Li

Ban Lan Gen Ke Li
Bei Sha Shen Ke Li

Bi Xie Ke Li

Bian Dou Ke Li

Bo He Ke Li

Bu Gu Zhi Ke Li

Cang Er Zi Ke Li
Cang Zhu Ke Li

Cao Jue Ming Ke Li
Ce Bai Ye (Chao) Ke Li
Chai Hu Ke Li

Chan Tui Ke Li

Che Qian Cao Ke Li

apvE) RYB

Chinese Name English Name
RN Jade Screen Form
1SRRI Anti-arid Form
ALl iEDUE= L Eight Form
A= Liquorice Form
LERERSRA Throat Form

Vad iz Left Form
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Chinese Name
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ATX®

Latin Name

Folium Artemisiae Argyi
Radix Morindae Officinalis
Radix Stemonae

Bulbus Lilii

Herba Hedyoti Diffusae
Fructus Tribuli

Rhizoma Imperatae

Radix Paeoniae Alba
Radix Pulsatillae

Cortex Dictamni

Radix Angelicae Dahuricae

Rhizoma Atractylodis Macrocephalae
Preparata

Rhizoma Atractylodis Macrocephalae
Semen Platycladi

Radix Isatidis

Radix Glehniae

Rhizoma Dioscoreae Hypoglaucae
Semen Lablab Album

Herba Menthae

Fructus Psoraleae

Fructus Xanthii

Rhizoma Atractylodis

Semen Cassiae

Cacumen Platycladi Preparata
Radix Bupleuri

Periostracum Cicadae

Herba Plantaginis

13-

RVH
English Name

Argy Wormwood Leaf
Morinda Root

Stemona Root

Lily Bulb

Oldenlandia

Puncturevine Caltrop Fruit
Lalang Grass Rhizome

White Peony Root

Chinese Pulsatilla Root
Densefruit Pittany Root-bark

Dahurica Angelica Root

Largeleaf Atractylodes Rhizome Prepared

Largeleaf Atractylodes Rhizome
Chinese Arborvitae Kernel

Isatis Root

Coastal Glehnia Root
Hypoglaucous Collett Yam Rhizome
Hyacinth Bean

Peppermint

Malaytea Scurfpea Fruit

Siberian Cocklebur Fruit
Atractylodes Rhizome

Cassia

Chinese Arborvitae Twig and Leaf Prepared

Chinese Thorowax Root
Cicada Slough

Plantain Herb

I8
Specification
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules

100g granules

Concentrated Extract Granules of Chinese Single Herbs
60 Bottles per Carton

BB
Specification
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules

100g granules

100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules

100g granules

E55: +31+20-6235060 Sales department +31 +20 - 521 81 52
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Art.No.
32072
32073
32075
32081
32083
32583
32088
32095
32096
32100
32218
32106
32108
32110
32115
32118
32119
32120
32432
32444
32121
32123
32132
32133
32135
32137
32039
32140
32145
32147
32153
32154
32159
32160
32157
32170
32177
32178
32183
32184
32191
32199

B2

Pinyin Name

Che Qian Zi Ke Li
Chen Pi Ke Li

Chi Shao Ke Li
Chuan Bei Mu Ke Li
Chuan Lian Zi Ke Li
Chuan Niu Xi Ke Li
Chuan Xiong Ke Li
Da Fu Pi Ke Li

Da Huang (Sheng) Ke Li
Da Qing Ye Ke Li

Da Zao Ke Li

Dan Shen Ke Li

Dan Zhu Ye Ke Li
Dang Gui Ke Li
Dang Shen Ke Li
Deng Xin Cao Ke Li
Di Fu Zi Ke Li

Di Gu Pi Ke Li

Di Huang (Sheng) Ke Li
Di Huang (Shu) Ke Li
Di Long Ke Li

Di Yu (Sheng) Ke Li
Du Huo Ke Li

Du Zhong (Chao) Ke Li
E Jiao Ke Li

E Zhu Ke Li

Fa Ban Xia Ke Li
Fang Feng Ke Li

Fo Shou Ke Li

Fu Ling Ke Li

Fu Shen Ke Li

Fu Xiao Mai Ke Li
Gan Cao (Sheng) Ke Li
Gan Cao (Zhi) Ke Li
Gan Jiang Ke Li

Ge Gen Ke Li

Gou Qi Zi Ke Li

Gou Teng Ke Li

Gua Lou Pi Ke Li
Gua Lou Ren Ke Li
Gui Zhi Ke Li

Han Lian Cao Ke Li
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Latin Name

Semen Plantaginis
Pericarpium Citri Reticulatae
Radix Paeoniae Rubra
Bulbus Fritillariae Cirrhosae
Fructus Toosendan

Radix Cyathulae

Rhizoma Chuanxiong
Pericarpium Arecae

Radix et Rhizoma Rhei
Folium Isatidis

Fructus Jujubae

Radix Salviae Miltiorrhizae
Herba Lophatheri

Radix Angelicae Sinensis
Radix Codonopsis

Medulla Junci

Fructus Kochiae

Cortex Lycii

Radix Rehmanniae

Radix Rehmanniae Preparata
Pheretima

Radix Sanguisorbae

Radix Angelicae Pubescentis
Cortex Eucommiae Preparata
Colla Corii Asini

Rhizoma Curcumae
Rhizoma Pinellase Preparata
Radix Saposhnikoviae
Fructus Citri Sarcodactylis
Poria

Poria cum Pini Radice
Fructus Tritici Levis

Radix Glycyrrhizae

Radix Glycyrrhizae Preparata
Rhizoma Zingiberis

Radix Puerariae

Fructus Lycii Chinensis
Ramulus Uncariae Cum Uncis
Pericarpium Trichosanthis
Semen Trichosanthis
Ramulus Cinnamomi

Herba Ecliptae

-14 -

£
English Name

Plantain Seed
Dried Tangerine Peel

Red Peony Root

Tendrilleaf Fritillary Bulb
Szchwan Chinaberry Fruit
Medicinal Cyathula Root

Szechwan Lovage Rhizome

Areca Peel
Rhubarb

Dyers Woad leaf
Chinese Date
Salvia Root
Lophatherum Herb

Chinese Angelica

Codonopsis Root, Tangshen

Common Rush

Belvedere fruit

Chinese Wolfberry root-bark

Rehmannia Root

Rehmannia Root Prepared

Earthworm

Garden Burnet Root

Doubleteeth Pubescent Angelica Root

Eucommia Bark Prepared

Donkey-hide Glue
Zedoray Rhizome

Pinellia Tuber

Divaricate Saposhnikovia Root

Finger Citron

Indian Bread

Poelen Center

Wheat Levis

Liquorice Root
Liquorice Root Prepared
Zingiber, Dried Ginger
Kudzuvine Root
Wolfberry Fruit
Gambir Plant
Snakegourd Peel
Snakegourd Seed
Cassia Twig

Yerbadetajo Herb

R
Specification
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules

100g granules
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Art.No.
32203
32205
32206
32201
32210
32057
32220
32229
32231
32232
32235
32236
32237
32238
32240
32244
32245
32247
32248
32251
32252
32255
32258
32260
32266
32272
32274
32275
32276
32280
32287
32295
32298
32302
32303
32304
32305
32310
32311
32314
32315
32320

=]

Pinyin Name

He Huan Pi Ke Li

He Shou Wu (Sheng) Ke Li

He Shou Wu (Zhi) Ke Li
He Ye Ke Li

Hong Hua Ke Li

Hong Shen Ke Li

Hou Po Ke Li

Huai Hua Ke Li

Huai Niu Xi Ke Li
Huang Bai (Sheng) Ke Li
Huang Jing Ke Li
Huang Lian Ke Li
Huang Qi (Sheng) Ke Li
Huang Qi (Zhi) Ke Li
Huang Qin Ke Li

Huo Xiang Ke Li

Ji Gu Cao Ke Li

Ji Nei Jin (Pao) Ke Li

Ji Xue Teng Ke Li

Jiang Can Ke Li

Jiang Huang Ke Li

Jie Geng Ke Li

Jin Qian Cao Ke Li

Jin Yin Hua Ke Li

Jing Jie Sui Ke Li

Ju Hua Ke Li

Ku Lian Pi Ke Li

Ku Shen Ke Li

Ku Xing Ren Ke Li

Lai Fu Zi Ke Li

Lian Qiao Ke Li

Ling Zhi Ke Li

Liu Ji Nu Ke Li

Long Dan Cao (Nan) Ke Li
Long Gu (Duan) Ke Li
Long Gu (Sheng) Ke Li
Long Yan Rou Ke Li

Lu Gen Ke Li

Lu Hui Ke Li

Lu Jiao Shuang Ke Li
Lu Lu Tong Ke Li

Lu Xian Cao Ke Li
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Latin Name

Cortex Albiziae

Radix Polygoni Multiflori
Radix Polygoni Multiflori Preparata
Folium Nelumbinis

Flos Carthami

Red Ginseng

Cortex Magnoliae Officinalis
Flos Sophorae

Radix Achyranthis Bidentatae
Cortex Phellodendri

Rhizoma Polygonati

Rhizoma Coptidis

Radix Astragali

Radix Astragali Preparata
Radix Scutellariae

Herba Pogostemonis

Herba Abri

Endothelium Corneum Gigeriae Galli Prep.

Caulis Spatholobi

Bombyx Batryticatus
Rhizoma Curcumae Longae
Radix Platycodi

Herba Lysimachiae

Flos Lonicerae

Flos Schizonepetae

Flos Chrysanthemi

Cortex Meliae

Radix Sophorae Flavescentis
Semen Armeniacae Amarum
Semen Raphani

Fructus Forsythiae
Ganoderma Lucidum

Herba Artemisiae Anomalae
Radix Gentianae (South)
Fossilia Ossis Mastodi Preparata
Fossilia Ossis Mastodi

Arillus Longan

Rhizoma Phragmitis

Aloe

Cornu Cervi Degelatinatum
Fructus Liquidambaris

Herba Pyrolae

-15-

£
English Name

Silktree Albizia bark
Fleeceflower Root
Fleeceflower Root Prepared
Lotus leaf

Safflower

Red Ginseng

Officinal Magnolia Bark
Pagodatree Flower
Twotooth Achyranthes Root
Amur Cork-tree
Solomonseal Rhizome
Golden Thread

Milkvetch Root

Milkvetch Root

Basical Skullcap Root
Cablin Patchouli Herb
Canton Love-pea Vine
Chicken'’s Gizzard Skin Prepared
Suberect Spatholobus Stem
Silkworm

Tumeric

Platycodon Root

Christina Loosestrife
Honeysuckle Flower
Fineleaf Schizonepeta Flower
Chrysanthemum Flower
Szechwan Chinaberry Bark
Lightyellow Sophora Root
Bitter Apricot Seed

Radish Seed

Weeping Forsythia capsule
Ganoderma

Anomala

Chinese Gentian (South)
Dragon Bone Prepared
Dragon Bone

Longan aril

Reed Rhizome

Aloe

Deglatined deerhorn
Beautiful Sweetgum fruit

Pyrola Herb

R
Specification
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules

100g granules

E55: +31+20-623 50 60

88 +31+20-62336 36

CMC Tasly Group BV iitijit : Geldersekade 67, 1011 EK Amsterdam - The Netherlands
Sales department +31 +20 - 521 81 52

EH: cmc@shenzhou.com #8ik: www.shenzhou.com



B
Art.No.
32323
32331
32336
32337
32339
32348
32350
32354
32352
32351
32361
32363
32366
32368
32372
32381
32382
32383
32385
32386
32391
32394
32403
32404
32405
32406
32407
32409
32411
32414
32415
32416
32419
32421
32422
32423
32424
32428
32431
32433
32434
32436

B2

Pinyin Name

Luo Bu Ma Ke Li

Ma Chi Xian Ke Li
Mai Men Dong Ke Li
Mai Ya (Chao) Ke Li
Man Jing Zi Ke Li
Mo Yao (zhi) Ke Li
Mu Dan Pi Ke Li

Mu Gua Ke Li

Mu Li (Duan) Ke Li
Mu Li (Sheng) Ke Li
Niu Bang Zi Ke Li

Nu Zhen Zi Ke Li

Ou Jie (Tan) Ke Li
Pao Jiang Ke Li

Pu Gong Ying Ke Li
Qian Hu Ke Li

Qian Shi Ke Li
Qiang Huo Ke Li
Qin Jiao Ke Li

Qin PiKe Li

Qing Pi Ke Li

Qu Mai Ke Li

Rou Dou Kou Ke Li
Rou Gui Ke Li

Ru Xiang (Zhi) Ke Li
San Leng Ke Li

San Qi Ke Li

Sang Bai Pi (Sheng) Ke Li
Sang Ji Sheng Ke Li
Sang Ye Ke Li

Sang Zhi Ke Li

Sha Ren Ke Li

Shan Dou Gen Ke Li
Shan Yao (Sheng) Ke Li
Shan Zha (Jiao) Ke Li
Shan Zha (Sheng) Ke Li
Shan Zhu Yu Ke Li
She Gan Ke Li

Shen Qu Ke Li
Sheng Ma Ke Li

Shi Chang Pu Ke Li

Shi Gao (Sheng) Ke Li
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Latin Name

Folium Apocyni Veneti

Herba Portulacae

Radix Ophiopogonis

Fructus Hordei Germinatus Preparata
Fructus Viticis

Myrrha Preparata

Cortex Moutan

Fructus Chaenomelis

Concha Ostreae Preparata
Concha Ostreae

Fructus Arctii

Fructus Ligustri Lucidi

Nodus Nelumbinis Rhizomatis Preparate
Rhizoma Zingiberis Preparata
Herba Taraxaci

Radix Peucedani

Semen Euryales

Rhizoma et Radix Notopterygii
Radix Gentianea Macrophyllae
Cortex Fraxini

Pericarpium Citri Reticulatae Viride
Herba Dianthi

Semen Myristicae

Cortex Cinnamomi

Olibanum Preparata

Rhizoma Sparganii

Radix Notoginseng

Cortex Mori

Herba Taxilli

Folium Mori

Ramulus Mori

Fructus Amomi

Radix Sophorae Tonkinensis
Rhizoma Dioscoreae

Fructus Crataegi Preparata
Fructus Crataegi

Fructus Corni

Rhizoma Belamcandae

Massa Medicata Fermentata
Rhizoma Cimicifugae

Rhizoma Acori Tatarinowii

Gypsum Fibrosum
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£
English Name

Dogbane leaf

Purslane Herb

Dwarf Lilyturf Tuber
Germinated Barley Prepared
Shrub Chastetree Fruit
Myrrha Prepared

Tree Peony bark

Common Floweringgince fruit
Oyster shell Prepared

Oyster shell

Great Burdock Achene

Glossy Privet fruit

Lotus Rhizome Node Prepared
Quick-fried Ginger

Dandelion

Hogfennel Root

Gordon Euryale Seed

Incised Notopterygium Rhizome or Root
Largeleaf Gentian Root

Ash Bark

Ash Bark

Lilac Pink Herb

Nutmeg

Cassia Bark

Mastic, Frankincense Prepared
Common Burreed Tuber
Sanchi

White Mulberry Root-bark
Chinese Taxillus Herb
Mulberry Leaf

Mulberry Twig

Villous Amomum Fruit
Vietnamese Sophora Root
Common Yam Rhizome
Hawthorn Fruit Prepared
Hawthorn Fruit

Asiatic Cornelian Cherry Fruit
Blackberrylily Rhizome
Medicated Leaven
Largetrifoliolious Bugbane Rhizome
Grassleaf Sweetflag Rhizome

Gypsum

R
Specification
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules

100g granules
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Art.No.

32438
32447
32451
32453
32454
32457
32459
32464
32469
32470
32476
32478
32482
32490
32483
32484
32492
32486
32493
32502
32504
32505
32507
32511
32513
32515
32517
32518
32520
32522
32526
32530
32529
32532
32534
32533
32537
32538
32541
32545
32549
32551

B2

Pinyin Name

Shi Jue Ming Ke Li
Si Gua Luo Ke Li
Suan Zao Ren (Sheng) Ke Li
Suo Yang Ke Li

Tai Zi Shen Ke Li
Tao Ren Ke Li

Tian Hua Fen Ke Li
Tian Men Dong Ke Li
Ting Li Zi Ke Li

Tong Cao Ke Li

Tu Fu Ling Ke Li

Tu Si Zi Ke Li

Wei Ling Xian Ke Li
Wu Jia Pi Ke Li

Wu Mei Ke Li

Wu Shao She Ke Li
Wu Wei Zi Ke Li

Wu Yao Ke Li

Wu Zhu Yu Ke Li

Xi Xian Cao Ke Li
Xia Ku Cao Ke Li
Xian He Cao Ke Li
Xiang Fu Ke Li

Xiao Hui Xiang Ke Li
Xie Bai Ke Li

Xin Yi Hua Ke Li

Xu Chang Qing Ke Li
Xu Duan Ke Li

Xuan Fu Hua Ke Li
Xuan Shen Ke Li
Yan Hu Suo Ke Li

Ye Jiao Teng Ke Li
Ye Ju Hua Ke Li

Yi Mu Cao Ke Li

Yi Yi Ren (Chao) Ke Li
Yi Zhi Ren Ke Li

Yin Chen Ke Li

Yin Yang Huo Ke Li
Yu Jin Ke Li

Yu Xing Cao Ke Li
Yuan Zhi Ke Li

Zao Jiao CiKe Li
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Latin Name

Concha Haliotidis
Retinervus Luffae Fructus
Semen Ziziphi Spinosae
Herba Cynomorii

Radix Pseudostellariae
Semen Persicae

Radix Trichosanthis
Semen Sinapis Albae
Semen Lepidii

Medulla Tetrapanacis
Rhizoma Smilacis Glabrae
Semen Cuscutae

Radix Clematidis

Cortex Acanthopanacis
Fructus Mume

Zaocys

Fructus Schisandrae
Radix Linderae

Fructus Evodiae

Herba Siegesbeckiae
Spica Prunellae

Herba Agrimoniae
Rhizoma Cyperi

Fructus Foeniculi

Bulbus Allii Macrostemi
Flos Magnoliae

Radix Cynanchi Paniculati
Radix Dipsaci

Flos Inulae

Radix Scrophulariae
Rhizoma Corydalis

Caulis Polygoni Multiflori
Flos Chrysanthemi Indici
Herba Leonuri

Semen Coicis Preparata
Fructus Alpiniae Oxyphyllae
Herba Artemisiae Scopariae
Herba Epimedii

Radix Curcumae

Herba Houttuyniae
Radix Polygalae

Spina Gleditsiae
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£
English Name

Sea-ear Shell

Dried Skeleton of Vegetable Sponge

Spine Date Seed

Songaria Cynomorium Herb

Heterophylly Falsestarwort Root

Peach Seed

Snakegourd Root

Cochinchinese Asparagus Root

Pepperweed Seed, Tansymust,

Ricepaperplant Pith

Glabrous Greenbrier Rhizome

Dodder Seed

Chinese Clematis Root

Slenderstyle Acanthopanax Bark

Smoked Plum

Zaocys, Black-striped snake
Chinese Magnoliavine Fruit
Combined Spicebush Root
Medicinal Evodia fruit
Siegesbeckia Herb

Common Selfheal Fruit-Spike
Hairyvein Agrimonia Herb
Nutgrass Galingale Rhizome
Fennel

Longstamen Onion Bulb
Biond Magnolia Flower
Paniculate Swallowwort Root
Himalayan Teasel Root

Inula Flower

Figwort Root

Yanhusuo

Fleeceflower Stem

Wild Chrysanthmum Flower
Motherwort Herb

Coix Seed Prepared
Sharpleaf Glangal Fruit
Virgate Wormwood Herb
Epimedium Herb

Turmeric Root-tuber
Heartleaf Houttuynia Herb
Thinleaf Milkwort Root

Chinese Honeylocust Spine

R
Specification
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
ard seed 100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules

100g granules
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Art.No.
32553
32554
32552
32557
32558
32560
32561
32562
32565
32568
32575
32577
32578
32579

32580

E%
Art.No.
30002
30003
30031
30005
30033
30010
30015
30034
30014
30017
30019
31018
31019
30020
30022
30024
30025
30026

B2

Pinyin Name

Ze Lan Ke Li

Ze Xie Ke Li

Zhe Bei Mu Ke Li
Zhen Zhu Mu Ke Li
Zhi Mu Ke Li

Zhi Qiao Ke Li

Zhi Shi Ke Li

Zhi Zi (Chao) Ke Li
Zhu Ling Ke Li

Zhu Ru Ke Li

Zi Hua Di Ding Ke Li
Zi Su Geng Ke Li

Zi Su Ye Ke Li
ZiSuZiKeli

Zi Wan Ke Li
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Latin Name

Herba Lycopi

Rhizoma Alismatis

Bulbus Fritillariae Thunbergii
Concha Margaritifera Usta
Rhizoma Anemarrhenae
Fructus Aurantii

Fructus Aurantii Immaturus
Fructus Gardeniae Preparata
Polyporus

Caulis Bambusae In Taeniam
Herba Violae

Caulis Perillae

Folium Perillae

Fructus Perillae

Radix Asteris

£
English Name

Hirsute Shiny Bugleweed Herb
Oriental Waterplantain Rhizome
Thunberg Fritillary Bulb

Nacre

Common Anemarrhena Rhizome
Orange fruit

Immature Orange fruit

Cape Jasmine fruit (stir-fired)
Polyporus Sclerotium

Bamboo Shavings

Tokyo Violet Herb

Perilla Stem

Perilla Leaf

Perilla Seed

Tatarian Aster Root

P ERIT RFFBHS

Refined Chinese Herbs - Sorted by Pinyin Name

HER

Pinyin Name

AiYe

Ba Ji Tian

Bai Bu

Bai Dou Kou

Bai He

Bai Hua She She Cao
Bai Ji Li

Bai Jiang Cao

Bai jie Zi

Bai Mao Gen

Bai Qian

Bai Shai Shen (Pian)
Bai Shai Shen (Yuan Zhi)
Bai Shao (Chao)

Bai Shao (Sheng)

Bai Tou Weng

Bai Wei

Bai Xian Pi

e

Chinese Name

B2 (R
B4 (1)
85
BES

B

B#R

HTX3

Latin Name

Folium Artemisiae Argyi

Radix Morindae Officinalis
Radix Stemonae

Fructus Amomi Rotundus
Bulbus Lilii

Herba Hedyoti Diffusae
Fructus Tribuli

Herba Patriniae

Semen Sinapis Albae

Rhizoma Imperatae

Rhizoma Cynanchi Stauntonii
Sun-cured Ginseng (Slice)
Sun-cured Ginseng (Whole Tails)
Radix Paeoniae Alba Preparata
Radix Paeoniae Alba

Radix Pulsatillae

Radix Cynanchi Atrati

Cortex Dictamni
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£
English Name

Argy Wormwood Leaf

Morinda Root

Stemona Root

Round Cardamon Fruit

Lily Bulb
Oldenlandia

Puncturevine Caltrop Fruit

Patrinia Herb

Mustard Seed

R
Specification
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules
100g granules

100g granules

Lalang Grass Rhizome

Willowleaf Swallowwort Rhizome
Sun-cured Ginseng (Slice)
Sun-cured Ginseng (Whole Tails)
White Peony Root Prepared
White Peony Root

Chinese Pulsatilla Root

Blackend Swallowwort Root

Densefruit Pittany Root-bark
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Art.No.

30027
30029
30030
30035
30037
30041
30042
30043
30048
30049
30051
30052
30053
30054
30055
30056
30057
30058
30059
30060
30061
30062
30064
30065
30066
30068
30067
30071
30072
30073
30075
30077
30078
30079
30080
30081
30082
30083
30084
30583
30087

30088

B2

Pinyin Name
Bai Zhi

Bai Zhu (Chao)
Bai Zhu (Sheng)
Bai Zi Ren

Ban Lan Gen
Ban Zhi Lian
Bei Dou Gen
Bei Sha Shen

Bi Xie

Bian Dou

Bian Xu

Bie Jia

Bing Lang

Bing Pian

Bo He

Bu Gu Zhi

Can Sha

Cang Er Zi
Cang Zhu

Cao Dou Kou
Cao Guo

Cao Jue Ming
Ce Bai Ye (Chao)
Ce Bai Ye (Sheng)
Chai Hu

Chan Tui (Fen)
Chan Tui (Zheng Zhi)
Che Qian Cao
Che Qian Zi
Chen Pi

Chi Shao

Chi Shi zhi

Chi Xiao Dou
Chong Wei Zi
Chu Shi Zi
Chuan Bei Mu
Chuan Jin Pi
Chuan Lian Zi
Chuan Mu Tong
Chuan Niu Xi
Chuan Xin Lian

Chuan Xiong
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Chinese Name
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Latin Name

Radix Angelicae Dahuricae

Rhizoma Atractylodis Macrocephalae Preparata

Rhizoma Atractylodis Macrocephalae

Semen Platycladi

Radix Isatidis

Herba Scutellariae Barbatae
Rhizoma Menispermi

Radix Glehniae

Rhizoma Dioscoreae Hypoglaucae
Semen Lablab Album

Herba Polygoni Avicularis
Carapax Trionycis Sinensis
Semen Arecae

Borneolum Syntheticum
Herba Menthae

Fructus Psoraleae

Faeces Bombycis

Fructus Xanthii

Rhizoma Atractylodis
Semen Alpiniae Katsumadai
Fructus Tsaoko

Semen Cassiae

Cacumen Platycladi Preparata
Cacumen Platycladi

Radix Bupleuri

Periostracum Cicadae (Powder)

Periostracum Cicadae (Whole Pieces)

Herba Plantaginis

Semen Plantaginis
Pericarpium Citri Reticulatae
Radix Paeoniae Rubra
Halloysitum Rubrum
Semen Phaseoli

Fructus Leonuri

Fructus Broussonetiae
Bulbus Fritillariae Cirrhosae
Cortex Hibisci

Fructus Toosendan

Caulis Clematidis Armandii
Radix Cyathulae

Herba Andrographitis

Rhizoma Chuanxiong

-19-

BVH
English Name

Dahurica Angelica Root
Largeleaf Atractylodes Rhizome Prepared
Largeleaf Atractylodes Rhizome
Chinese Arborvitae Kernel

Isatis Root

Barbated Skullcup Herb

Asiatic Moonseed Rhizome
Coastal Glehnia Root
Hypoglaucous Collett Yam Rhizome
Hyacinth Bean

Common Knotgrass Herb

Turtle Shell

Areca Seed

Borneol

Peppermint

Malaytea Scurfpea Fruit
Silkworn Feces

Siberian Cocklebur Fruit
Atractylodes Rhizome
Katsumada Galangal Seed
Caoguo

Cassia

Chinese Arborvitae Twig and Leaf Prepared
Chinese Arborvitae Twig and Leaf
Chinese Thorowax Root

Cicada Slough (Powder)

Cicada Slough (Whole Pieces)
Plantain Herb

Plantain Seed

Dried Tangerine Peel

Red Peony Root

Red Halloysite

Rice Bean

Motherwort Fruit
Papermulberry Fruit

Tendrilleaf Fritillary Bulb
Shrubalthea Bark

Szchwan Chinaberry Fruit
Akebia Stem

Medicinal Cyathula Root
Andrographis Herb

Szechwan Lovage Rhizome
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Art.No.

30090
30091
30092
30095
30096
30097
30100
30218
20309
30103
30107
30106
30108
30109
30110
30113
30115
30118
30119
30120
30432
30444
30121
30122
30123
30124
30126
30127
31050
30132
30133
30134
30136
31062
30137
30039
30139
30140
30145
30147
30148

30150

B2

Pinyin Name
Chui Pen Cao
Chun Pi

Ci Shi (Duan)

Da Fu Pi

Da Huang (Sheng)
Da Huang (Zhi)
Da Qing Ye

Da Zao

Da Zao (Xinjiang)
Dai Zhe Shi

Dan Dou Chi
Dan Shen

Dan Zhu Ye

Dan Zhu Ye (Za)
Dang Gui Pian
Dang Gui Wei
Dang Shen

Deng Xin Cao

Di Fu Zi

Di Gu Pi

Di Huang (Sheng)
Di Huang (Shu)
Di Long

Di Long (Fen)

Di Yu (Sheng)

Di Yu (Tan)

Dong Gua Pi
Dong Gua Zi
Dong Yang Shen
Du Huo

Du Zhong (Chao)
Du Zhong (Sheng)
E Bu Shi Cao

E Jiao

E Zhu

Fa Ban Xia

Fan Xie Ye

Fang Feng

Fo Shou

Fu Ling

Fu Ling Pi

Fu Pen Zi

PN

Chinese Name
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Latin Name

Herba Sedi

Cortex Ailanthi

Magnetitum Preparata
Pericarpium Arecae

Radix et Rhizoma Rhei

Radix et Rhizoma Rhei Preparata
Folium Isatidis

Fructus Jujubae

Fructus Jujubae (Xinjiang)
Haematitum

Semen Sojae Preparatum
Radix Salviae Miltiorrhizae
Herba Lophatheri

Herba Lophatheri (Bundle)
Radix Angelicae Sinensis
Radix Angelicae Sinensis (Tail)
Radix Codonopsis

Medulla Junci

Fructus Kochiae

Cortex Lycii

Radix Rehmanniae

Radix Rehmanniae Preparata
Pheretima

Pheretima (Powder)

Radix Sanguisorbae

Radix Sanguisorbae Preparata
Exocarpium Benincasae
Semen Benincasae
Taekeuksam

Radix Angelicae Pubescentis
Cortex Eucommiae Preparata
Cortex Eucommiae

Herba Centipedae
Gelatinum Corii Asini (250g/box)
Rhizoma Curcumae

Rhizoma Pinellase Preparata
Folium Sennae

Radix Saposhnikoviae
Fructus Citri Sarcodactylis
Poria

Cortex Poria

Fructus Rubi
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BVH
English Name

Stringy Stonecrop Herb
Tree-of-heaven bark
Magnetite Prepared

Areca Peel

Rhubarb

Rhubarb Prepared

Dyers Woad Leaf

Chinese Date

Xinjiang Date

Hematite

Fermentated Soybean
Salvia Root

Lophatherum Herb
Lophatherum Herb (Bundle)
Chinese Angelica

Chinese Angelica (Tail)
Codonopsis Root, Tangshen
Common Rush

Belvedere Fruit

Chinese Wolfberry Root-bark
Rehmannia Root
Rehmannia Root Prepared
Earthworm

Earthworm (Powder)
Garden Burnet Root
Garden Burnet Root Prepared
Chinese Waxgourd Peel
Chinese Waxgourd Seed

Taekeuksam

Doubleteeth Pubescent Angelica Root

Eucommia Bark Prepared
Eucommia Bark

Small Centipeda Herb
Ass Hide Glue (250g/box)
Zedoray Rhizome
Pinellia Tuber

Senna Leaf

Divaricate Saposhnikovia Root
Finger Citron

Indian Bread

Indian Bread Peel

Palmleaf Raspberry Fruit
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30153
30154
30159
30160
30157
30163
30168
30170
30177
30178
30180
30181
30182
30183
30395
30184
30191
30193
30194
30195
30196
30197
30198
30587
30199
30202
30203
30205
30206
30201
30207
30209
30210
31057
30217
30220
30234
30225
30227
30228
30229

30231

B2

Pinyin Name

Fu Shen

Fu Xiao Mai
Gan Cao (Sheng)
Gan Cao (Zhi)
Gan Jiang

Gao Ben

Gao Liang Jiang
Ge Gen

Gou Qi Zi

Gou Teng

Gu Sui Bu

Gu Ya (Chao)

Gu Ya (Sheng)
Gua Lou Pi

Gua Lou Quan
Gua Lou Ren
Gui Zhi

Hai Fu Shi (Duan)
Hai Ge Qiao

Hai Jin Sha

Hai Piao Xiao
Hai Tong Pi

Hai Zao

Han Fang Ji

Han Lian Cao
He Huan Hua
He Huan Pi

He Shou Wu (Sheng)
He Shou Wu (zhi)
He Ye

He Zi

Hei Zhi Ma
Hong Hua

Hong Shen (Pian)
Hong Teng

Hou Po

Hu Ji Sheng

Hu Zhang

Hua Shi

Hua Shi (Fen)
Huai Hua

Huai Niu Xi

PN

Chinese Name
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Latin Name

Poria cum Pini Radice
Fructus Tritici Levis

Radix Glycyrrhizae

Radix Glycyrrhizae Preparata
Rhizoma Zingiberis

Rhizoma Ligustici

Rhizoma Alpiniae Officinarum
Radix Puerariae

Fructus Lycii Chinensis
Ramulus Uncariae Cum Uncis
Rhizoma Drynariae

Fructus Setariae Germinatus Preparata
Fructus Setariae Germinatus
Pericarpium Trichosanthis
Fructus Trichosanthis

Semen Trichosanthis
Ramulus Cinnamomi

Pumex Preparata

Concha Cyclinae

Spora Lygodii

Os Sepiae

Cortex Erythrinae

Sargassum

Radix Stephaniae Tetrandrae
Herba Ecliptae

Flos Albiziae

Cortex Albiziae

Radix Polygoni Multiflori
Radix Polygoni Multiflori Preparata
Folium Nelumbinis

Fructus Chebulae

Semen Sesami Nigrum

Flos Carthami

Red Ginseng (Slice)

Caulis Sargentodoxae

Cortex Magnoliae Officinalis
Herba Visci

Rhizoma Polygoni Cuspidati
Talcum

Talcum (Powder)

Flos Sophorae

Radix Achyranthis Bidentatae
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BVH
English Name

Tuckahoe with Pine
Wheat Levis

Liquorice Root

Liquorice Root Prepared
Zingiber, Dried Ginger
Chinese Lovage

Lesser Galangal Rhizome
Kudzuvine Root
Wolfberry Fruit

Gambir Plant

Fortune’s Drynaria Rhizome
Millet Sprout Prepared
Millet Sprout

Snakegourd Peel
Snakegourd Fruit
Snakegourd Seed

Cassia Twig

Pumice Prepared

Clam Shell

Japanese Climbling Fern Spore
Cuttlefish Bone

Erythrina Bark

Seaweed

Fourstamen Stephania Root
Yerbadetajo Herb

Albizia flower

Silktree Albizia bark
Fleeceflower Root
Fleeceflower Root Prepared
Lotus leaf

Medicine Terminalia fruit
Black Sesame

Safflower

Red Ginseng (Slice)
Sargentodoxa Vine
Officinal Magnolia Bark
Colored Mistletoe Herb
Giant Knotweed Rhizome
Talc

Talc (Powder)

Pagodatree Flower

Twotooth Achyranthes Root
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Art.No.
30233
30232
30235
30236
30237
30238
30240
30244
30245
30247
30248
30251
30252
30255
30257
30258
30260
30262
30265
30266
30270
30272
30275
30276
30279
30280
30282
30285
30287
30289
30290
30295
30299
30300
30301
30303
30304
30305
30310
30311
30312

31068

B2

Pinyin Name
Huang Bai (Chao)
Huang Bai (Sheng)
Huang Jing
Huang Lian
Huang Qi (Sheng)
Huang Qi (zhi)
Huang Qin

Huo Xiang

Ji Gu Cao

Ji Nei Jin (Pao)

Ji Xue Teng

Jiang Can

Jiang Huang

Jie Geng

Jin Guo Lan

Jin Qian Cao

Jin Yin Hua (Huang)
JinYing Zi

Jing Jie

Jing Jie Sui

Ju He

Ju Hua

Ku Shen

Ku Xing Ren

Kun Bu

Lai Fu Zi

Lei Gong Teng

Li Zhi He

Lian Qiao

Lian Zi

Lian Zi Xin

Ling Zhi

Long Chi (Duan)
Long Chi (Sheng)
Long Dan Cao (Bei)
Long Gu (Duan)
Long Gu (Sheng)
Long Yan Rou

Lu Gen

Lu Hui

Lu Jiao (Pian)

Lu Jiao Jiao

PN

Chinese Name
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Latin Name

Cortex Phellodendri Preparata
Cortex Phellodendri

Rhizoma Polygonati

Rhizoma Coptidis

Radix Astragali

Radix Astragali Preparata
Radix Scutellariae

Herba Pogostemonis

Herba Abri

Endothelium Corneum Gigeriae Galli Preparata

Caulis Spatholobi

Bombyx Batryticatus
Rhizoma Curcumae Longae
Radix Platycodi

Radix Tinosporae

Herba Lysimachiae

Flos Lonicerae (Yellow)
Fructus Rosae Laevigatae
Schizonepetae

Flos Schizonepetae

Semen Citri Reticulatae

Flos Chrysanthemi

Radix Sophorae Flavescentis
Semen Armeniacae Amarum
Thallus Echloniae

Semen Raphani

Radix Tripterygii Wilfordii
Semen Litchi

Fructus Forsythiae

Semen Nelumbinis

Plumula Nelumbinis
Ganoderma Lucidum
Fossilia Dentis Mastodi Preparata
Fossilia Dentis Mastodi
Radix Gentianae (North)
Fossilia Ossis Mastodi Preparata
Fossilia Ossis Mastodi
Arillus Longan

Rhizoma Phragmitis

Aloe

Cornu Cervi (Slice)

Colla Cornus Cervi (120g/box)

-22 -

BVH
English Name

Amur Cork-tree Prepared
Amur Cork-tree
Solomonseal Rhizome
Golden Thread

Milkvetch Root

Milkvetch Root Prepared
Basical Skullcap Root
Cablin Patchouli Herb
Canton Love-pea Vine
Chicken'’s Gizzard Skin Prepared
Suberect Spatholobus Stem
Silkworm

Tumeric

Platycodon Root

Tinospora Root

Christina Loosestrife
Honeysuckle Flower (Yellow)
Cherokee Rose Fruit
Fineleaf Schizonepeta
Fineleaf Schizonepeta Flower
Tangerine Seed
Chrysanthemum Flower
Lightyellow Sophora Root
Bitter Apricot Seed

Kelp, Tangle

Radish Seed

Common Threewingnut Root
Lychee Seed

Weeping Forsythia Capsule
Lotus seed

Lotus Plumule

Ganoderma

Dragon’s Teeth Prepared
Dragon’s Teeth

Chinese Gentian (North)
Dragon Bone Prepared
Dragon Bone

Longan Aril

Reed Rhizome

Aloe

Deerhorn (Slice)

Deerhorn Glue (120g/box)
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Art.No.

30314
30315
30320
30324
30325
30329
30331
30336
30337
30338
30339
30341
30344
30346
30348
30350
30354
30355
30352
30351
30358
30361
30363
30364
30365
30366
30367
30368
30371
30372
30374
30381
30382
30383
30385
30386
30388
30391
30392
30394
30397

30398

B2

Pinyin Name
Lu Jiao Shuang
Lu Lu Tong

Lu Xian Cao
Luo Han Guo
Luo Shi Teng
Ma Bian Cao
Ma Chi Xian
Mai Men Dong
Mai Ya (Chao)
Mai Ya (Sheng)
Man Jing Zi
Mei Gui Hua
Mi Meng Hua
Ming Fan

Mo Yao (Zhi)
Mu Dan Pi

Mu Gua

Mu Hu Die

Mu Li (Duan)
Mu Li (Sheng)
Mu Zei

Niu Bang Zi
Nu Zhen Zi
Nuo Dao Gen
Ou Jie (Sheng)
Ou Jie (Tan)
Pang Da Hai
Pao Jiang

Pi Pa Ye

Pu Gong Ying
Pu Huang (Sheng)
Qian Hu

Qian Shi
Qiang Huo
Qin Jiao

Qin Pi

Qing Hao
Qing Pi

Qing Xiang Zi
Qu Mai

Quan Xie (Fen)

Ren Dong Teng
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Chinese Name

R
BIR
EHE
BEER
BoRk
e
BER
LIRES
W)
£FH)
E=Fiisy
6522
BRI
e
TR (i)
TR
A
NGl
I8 R
IR (%)

RBR
& ()
& (1)
HAE

=

B
H

K

i

LT S O S
s

i}
&N

e

)

x|
SR

&

H>
RoEg W

TR

Latin Name

Cornu Cervi Degelatinatum
Fructus Liquidambaris

Herba Pyrolae

Fructus Momordicae

Caulis Trachelospermi

Herba Verbenae

Herba Portulacae

Radix Ophiopogonis

Fructus Hordei Germinatus Preparata
Fructus Hordei Germinatus
Fructus Viticis

Flos Rosae Rugosae

Flos Buddlejae

Alumen

Myrrha Preparata

Cortex Moutan

Fructus Chaenomelis

Semen Oroxyli

Concha Ostreae Preparata
Concha Ostreae

Herba Equiseti Hiemalis
Fructus Arctii

Fructus Ligustri Lucidi

Radix Oryzae Glutinosae
Nodus Nelumbinis Rhizomatis
Nodus Nelumbinis Rhizomatis Preparata
Semen Sterculiae Lychnophorae
Rhizoma Zingiberis Preparata
Folium Eriobotryae

Herba Taraxaci

Pollen Typhae

Radix Peucedani

Semen Euryales

Rhizoma et Radix Notopterygii
Radix Gentianea Macrophyllae
Cortex Fraxini

Herba Artemisiae Annuae
Pericarpium Citri Reticulatae Viride
Semen Celosiae

Herba Dianthi

Scorpio (Powder)

Caulis Lonicerae

-23-

BVH
English Name

Deglatined Deerhorn
Beautiful Sweetgum Fruit
Pyrola Herb

Grosvenor Momordica Fruit
Chinese Starjasmine Stem
European Verbana Herb
Purslane Herb

Dwarf Lilyturf Tuber
Germinated Barley Prepared
Germinated Barley

Shrub Chastetree Fruit

Rose Flower

Pale Butterfly Bush Flower
Alum

Myrrha

Tree Peony Bark

Common Floweringgince Fruit
Indian Trumpetflower Seed
Oyster Shell Prepared
Oyster Shell

Common Scouring Rush Herb
Great Burdock Achene
Glossy Privet Fruit

Glutinous Rice Root

Lotus Rhizome Node

Lotus Rhizome Node Prepared
Boat-fruited Sterculia Seed
Quick-fried Ginger

Loquat Leaf

Dandelion

Cattail Pollen

Hogfennel Root

Gordon Euryale Seed

Incised Notopterygium Rhizome or Root
Largeleaf Gentian Root

Ash Bark

Sweet Wormwood Herb
Green Tangerine Peel
Feather Cockscomb Seed
Lilac Pink Herb

Scorpion (Powder)

Honeysuckle Stem
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Art.No.

30403
30404
30405
30406
30407
30409
30412
30413
30414
30415
30416
30417
30420
30421
30422
30423
30424
30426
30428
30430
30431
30433
30434
30436
30438
30441
30443
30445
30447
30450
30452
30451
30453
30454
30457
30459
30464
30467
30469
30470
30473

30474

B2

Pinyin Name

Rou Dou Kou
Rou Gui

Ru Xiang (Zhi)
San Leng

San Qi (Yuan Zhi)
Sang Bai Pi (Sheng)
Sang Piao Xiao
Sang Shen

Sang Ye

Sang Zhi

Sha Ren

Sha Yuan Zi

Shan Yao (Chao)
Shan Yao (Sheng)
Shan Zha (Jiao)
Shan Zha (Sheng)
Shan Zhu Yu

She Chuang Zi
She Gan

Shen Jin Cao
Shen Qu

Sheng Ma

Shi Chang Pu

Shi Gao (Sheng)
Shi Jue Ming

Shi Nan Teng

Shi Wei

Shui Niu Jiao (Yang)
Si Gua Luo

Su Mu

Suan Zao Ren (Chao)

Suan Zao Ren (Sheng)

Suo Yang

Tai Zi Shen

Tao Ren

Tian Hua Fen
Tian Men Dong
Tian Zhu Huang
Ting Li Zi

Tong Cao

Tu Bie Chong (Fen)

Tu Bie Chong (Zheng Zhi)
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Chinese Name
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Latin Name

Semen Myristicae

Cortex Cinnamomi

Olibanum Preparata

Rhizoma Sparganii

Radix Notoginseng (Whole Tail)
Cortex Mori

Ootheca Mantidis

Fructus Mori

Folium Mori

Ramulus Mori

Fructus Amomi

Semen Astragali Complanati
Rhizoma Dioscoreae Preparata
Rhizoma Dioscoreae

Fructus Crataegi Preparata
Fructus Crataegi

Fructus Corni

Fructus Cnidii

Rhizoma Belamcandae

Herba Lycopodti

Massa Medicata Fermentata
Rhizoma Cimicifugae

Rhizoma Acori Tatarinowii
Gypsum Fibrosum

Concha Haliotidis

Ramulus Wallichii Seu Puberulii
Folium Pyrrosiae

Cornu Bubali (Raised)
Retinervus Luffae Fructus

Lignum Sappan

Semen Ziziphi Spinosae Preparata

Semen Ziziphi Spinosae
Herba Cynomorii

Radix Pseudostellariae
Semen Persicae

Radix Trichosanthis

Radix Asperagi

Concretio Silicea Bambusae
Semen Lepidii

Medulla Tetrapanacis

Eupolyphaga Seu Steleophaga (Powder)

Eupolyphaga Seu Steleophaga (Whole Pieces)

_24 -

BVH
English Name

Nutmeg

Cassia Bark

Mastic, Frankincense
Common Burreed Tuber
Sanchi (Whole Tail)

White Mulberry Root-bark
Egg capsule of Mantid
Mulberry Fruit

Mulberry Leaf

Mulberry Twig

Villous Amomum Fruit
Flatstem Milkvetch Seed
Common Yam Rhizome Prepared
Common Yam Rhizome
Hawthorn Fruit Prepared
Hawthorn Fruit

Asiatic Cornelian Cherry Fruit
Common Cnidium Fruit
Blackberrylily Rhizome
Common Clubmoss Herb

Medicated Leaven

Largetrifoliolious Bugbane Rhizome

Grassleaf Sweetflag Rhizome
Gypsum

Sea-ear Shell

Piper Vine

Shearer’s Pyrrosia Leaf

Buffalo Horn (Raised)

Dried Skeleton of Vegetable Sponge

Sappan Wood

Spine Date Seed Prepared

Spine Date Seed

Songaria Cynomorium Herb
Heterophylly Falsestarwort Root
Peach Seed

Snakegourd Root
Cochinchinese Asparagus Root

Tabasheer

Pepperweed Seed, Tansymustard seed

Ricepaperplant Pith
Ground Beetle (Powder)

Ground Beetle (Whole Pieces)
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Art.No.

30476
30478
30479
30481
30480
30482
30489
30487
30488
30490
30491
30483
30484
30492
30486
30493
30495
30502
30504
30505
30506
30507
30508
30509
30511
30513
30515
30517
30518
30520
30521
30522
30526
30530
30529
30532
30534
30535
30533
30537
30538

30541

B2

Pinyin Name

Tu Fu Ling

Tu Si Zi

Wa Leng Zi
Wang Bu Liu Xing (Chao)
Wang Bu Liu Xing (Sheng)
Wei Ling Xian
Wu Bei Zi

Wu Gong (Fen)
Wu Gong (Tiao)
Wu Jia Pi

Wu Ling Zhi
Wu Mei

Wu Shao She (Fen)
Wu Wei Zi

Wu Yao

Wu Zhu Yu

Xi He Liu

Xi Xian Cao

Xia Ku Cao
Xian He Cao
Xian Mao
Xiang Fu

Xiang Ru

Xiang Yuan
Xiao Hui Xiang
Xie Bai

Xin Yi Hua

Xu Chang Qing
Xu Duan

Xuan Fu Hua
Xuan Ming Fen
Xuan Shen

Yan Hu Suo

Ye Jiao Teng

Ye Ju Hua

Yi Mu Cao

Yi Yi Ren (Chao)
Yi Yi Ren (Sheng)
Yi Zhi Ren

Yin Chen

Yin Yang Huo

Yu Jin

PN

Chinese Name
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Latin Name

Rhizoma Smilacis Glabrae
Semen Cuscutae

Concha Arcae

Semen Vaccariae Preparata
Semen Vaccariae

Radix Clematidis

Galla Chinensis
Scolopendra (Powder)
Scolopendra (Whole Pieces)
Cortex Acanthopanacis
Faeces Trogopterorum
Fructus Mume

Zaocys (Powder)

Fructus Schisandrae
Radix Linderae

Fructus Evodiae

Cacumen Tamaricis
Herba Siegesbeckiae
Spica Prunellae

Herba Agrimoniae
Rhizoma Curculiginis
Rhizoma Cyperi

Herba Moslae

Fructus Citri

Fructus Foeniculi

Bulbus Allii Macrostemi
Flos Magnoliae

Radix Cynanchi Paniculati
Radix Dipsaci

Flos Inulae

Natrii Sulfas Exsiccatus
Radix Scrophulariae
Rhizoma Corydalis

Caulis Polygoni Multiflori
Flos Chrysanthemi Indici
Herba Leonuri

Semen Coicis Preparata
Semen Coicis

Fructus Alpiniae Oxyphyllae
Herba Artemisiae Scopariae
Herba Epimedii

Radix Curcumae

-25-

BVH
English Name

Glabrous Greenbrier Rhizome
Dodder Seed

Arca Shell

Cowherb Seed Prepared
Cowherb Seed

Chinese Clematis Root
Chinese Gall

Centipede (Powder)

Centipede (Whole Pieces)

Slenderstyle Acanthopanax Bark

Trogopterus Dung

Smoked Plum

Zaocys, Black-striped Snake (Powder)

Chinese Magnoliavine Fruit
Combined Spicebush Root
Medicinal Evodia Fruit
Chinese Tamarisk Twig
Siegesbeckia Herb

Common Selfheal Fruit-Spike
Hairyvein Agrimonia Herb
Common Curculigo Rhizome
Nutgrass Galingale Rhizome
Haichow Elsholtzia Herb
Citron Fruit

Fennel

Longstamen Onion Bulb
Biond Magnolia Flower
Paniculate Swallowwort Root
Himalayan Teasel Root

Inula Flower

Exsiccated Sodium Sulphate
Figwort Root

Yanhusuo

Fleeceflower Stem

Wild Chrysanthmum Flower
Motherwort Herb

Coix Seed Prepared

Coix Seed

Sharpleaf Glangal Fruit
Virgate Wormwood Herb
Epimedium Herb

Turmeric Root-tuber
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Art.No.
30542
30543
30545
30547
30549
30551
30553
30554
30552
30557
30558
30560
30561
30562
30563
30565
30568
30575
30577
30578
30579

30580

&%
Art.No.
30311
30346
30305
30251
30054
30513
30081
30552
30033

B2
Pinyin Name
Yu Li Ren

Yu Mi Xu

Yu Xing Cao
Yu Zhu

Yuan Zhi

Zao Jiao Ci
Ze Lan

Ze Xie

Zhe Bei Mu
Zhen Zhu Mu
Zhi Mu

Zhi Qiao

Zhi Shi

Zhi Zi (Chao)
Zhi Zi (Sheng)
Zhu Ling

Zhu Ru (Za)
Zi Hua Di Ding
Zi Su Geng
ZiSu Ye

Zi Su Zi

Zi Wan
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Chinese Name
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Latin Name

Semen Pruni

Stigma Maydis

Herba Houttuyniae
Rhizoma Polygonati Odorati
Radix Polygalae

Spina Gleditsiae

Herba Lycopi

Rhizoma Alismatis

Bulbus Fritillariae Thunbergii
Concha Margaritifera Usta
Rhizoma Anemarrhenae
Fructus Aurantii

Fructus Aurantii Immaturus
Fructus Gardeniae Preparata
Fructus Gardeniae
Polyporus

Caulis Bambusae In Taeniam (Bundle)
Herba Violae

Caulis Perillae

Folium Perillae

Fructus Perillae

Radix Asteris

BVH
English Name

Chinese Dwarf Cherry Seed
Cornsilk

Heartleaf Houttuynia Herb
Fragrant Solomonseal Rhizome
Thinleaf Milkwort Root
Chinese Honeylocust Spine
Hirsute Shiny Bugleweed Herb
Oriental Waterplantain Rhizome
Thunberg Fritillary Bulb

Nacre

Common Anemarrhena Rhizome
Orange Fruit

Immature Orange Fruit

Cape Jasmine Fruit Prepared
Cape Jasmine Fruit

Polyporus Sclerotium

Bamboo Shavings (Bundle)
Tokyo Violet Herb

Perilla Stem

Perilla Leaf

Perilla Seed

Tatarian Aster Root

MR P ERTIRILT BHESF

Refined Chinese Herbs - Sorted by Latin Name

B2
Pinyin Name
Lu Hui

Ming Fan
Long Yan Rou
Jiang Can
Bing Pian

Xie Bai
Chuan Bei Mu
Zhe Bei Mu

Bai He

e

Chinese Name

KA
S|
28
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ATNE

Latin Name

Aloe

Alumen

Arillus Longan

Bombyx Batryticatus
Borneolum Syntheticum
Bulbus Allii Macrostemi
Bulbus Fritillariae Cirrhosae
Bulbus Fritillariae Thunbergii

Bulbus Lilii

-26-

3%

English Name

Aloe

Alum

Longan Aril

Silkworm

Borneol

Longstamen Onion Bulb
Tendrilleaf Fritillary Bulb
Thunberg Fritillary Bulb

Lily Bulb
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Art.No.

30065
30064
30495
30052
30568
30084
30398
30577
30530
30217
30248
30325
31068
30479
30194
30438
30557
30351
30352
30467
30445
30312
30314
30490
30091
30203
30404
30026
30197
30134
30133
30386
30082
30120
30220
30409
30350
30232
30233
30148
30247

30473

=)

Pinyin Name

Ce Bai Ye (Sheng)
Ce Bai Ye (Chao)
Xi He Liu

Bie Jia

Zhu Ru (Za)
Chuan Mu Tong
Ren Dong Teng
Zi Su Geng

Ye Jiao Teng
Hong Teng

Ji Xue Teng

Luo Shi Teng

Lu Jiao Jiao

Wa Leng Zi

Hai Ge Qiao

Shi Jue Ming
Zhen Zhu Mu

Mu Li (Sheng)
Mu Li (Duan)
Tian Zhu Huang
Shui Niu Jiao (Yang)
Lu Jiao (Pian)

Lu Jiao Shuang
Wu Jia Pi

Chun Pi

He Huan Pi

Rou Gui

Bai Xian Pi

Hai Tong Pi

Du Zhong (Sheng)
Du Zhong (Chao)
Qin Pi

Chuan Jin Pi

Di Gu Pi

Hou Po

Sang Bai Pi (Sheng)
Mu Dan Pi
Huang Bai (Sheng)
Huang Bai (Chao)
Fu Ling Pi

Ji Nei Jin (Pao)

Tu Bie Chong (Fen)
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Latin Name

Cacumen Platycladi
Cacumen Platycladi Preparata
Cacumen Tamaricis

Carapax Trionycis Sinensis
Caulis Bambusae In Taeniam (Bundle)
Caulis Clematidis Armandii
Caulis Lonicerae

Caulis Perillae

Caulis Polygoni Multiflori
Caulis Sargentodoxae

Caulis Spatholobi

Caulis Trachelospermi

Colla Cornus Cervi (120g/box)
Concha Arcae

Concha Cyclinae

Concha Haliotidis

Concha Margaritifera Usta
Concha Ostreae

Concha Ostreae Preparata
Concretio Silicea Bambusae
Cornu Bubali (Raised)

Cornu Cervi (Slice)

Cornu Cervi Degelatinatum
Cortex Acanthopanacis
Cortex Ailanthi

Cortex Albiziae

Cortex Cinnamomi

Cortex Dictamni

Cortex Erythrinae

Cortex Eucommiae

Cortex Eucommiae Preparata
Cortex Fraxini

Cortex Hibisci

Cortex Lycii

Cortex Magnoliae Officinalis
Cortex Mori

Cortex Moutan

Cortex Phellodendri

Cortex Phellodendri Preparata

Cortex Poria

Endothelium Corneum Gigeriae Galli Preparata

Eupolyphaga Seu Steleophaga (Powder)

-27 -
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English Name

Chinese Arborvitae Twig and Leaf
Chinese Arborvitae Twig and Leaf Prepared
Chinese Tamarisk Twig

Turtle Shell

Bamboo Shavings (Bundle)
Akebia Stem

Honeysuckle Stem

Perilla Stem

Fleeceflower Stem
Sargentodoxa Vine

Suberect Spatholobus Stem
Chinese Starjasmine Stem
Deerhorn Glue (120g/box)
Arca Shell

Clam Shell

Sea-ear Shell

Nacre

Oyster Shell

Oyster Shell Prepared
Tabasheer

Buffalo Horn (Raised)
Deerhorn (Slice)

Deglatined Deerhorn
Slenderstyle Acanthopanax Bark
Tree-of-heaven bark

Silktree Albizia bark

Cassia Bark

Densefruit Pittany Root-bark
Erythrina Bark

Eucommia Bark

Eucommia Bark Prepared
Ash Bark

Shrubalthea Bark

Chinese Wolfberry Root-bark
Officinal Magnolia Bark
White Mulberry Root-bark
Tree Peony Bark

Amur Cork-tree

Amur Cork-tree Prepared
Indian Bread Peel

Chicken'’s Gizzard Skin Prepared

Ground Beetle (Powder)
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Art.No.

30474
30126
30057
30491
30202
30344
30210
30272
30529
30520
30260
30515
30341
30266
30229
30002
30371
30100
30414
30201
30578
30443
30139
30300
30299
30304
30303
30533
30416
30005
30361
30560
30561
30080
30354
30207
30509
30145
30426
30424
30423

30422

=)

Pinyin Name

Tu Bie Chong (Zheng Zhi)
Dong Gua Pi
Can Sha

Wu Ling Zhi

He Huan Hua
Mi Meng Hua
Hong Hua
JuHua

Ye Ju Hua

Xuan Fu Hua

Jin Yin Hua (Huang)
Xin Yi Hua

Mei Gui Hua
Jing Jie Sui

Huai Hua

Ai Ye

Pi Pa Ye

Da Qing Ye
Sang Ye

He Ye

ZiSu Ye

Shi Wei

Fan Xie Ye

Long Chi (Sheng)
Long Chi (Duan)
Long Gu (Sheng)
Long Gu (Duan)
Yi Zhi Ren

Sha Ren

Bai Dou Kou

Niu Bang Zi

Zhi Qiao

Zhi Shi

Chu Shi Zi

Mu Gua

He Zi

Xiang Yuan

Fo Shou

She Chuang Zi
Shan Zhu Yu
Shan Zha (Sheng)

Shan Zha (Jiao)
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Latin Name

Eupolyphaga Seu Steleophaga (Whole Pieces)

Exocarpium Benincasae
Faeces Bombycis
Faeces Trogopterorum
Flos Albiziae

Flos Buddlejae

Flos Carthami

Flos Chrysanthemi

Flos Chrysanthemi Indici
Flos Inulae

Flos Lonicerae (Yellow)
Flos Magnoliae

Flos Rosae Rugosae
Flos Schizonepetae

Flos Sophorae

Folium Artemisiae Argyi
Folium Eriobotryae
Folium Isatidis

Folium Mori

Folium Nelumbinis
Folium Perillae

Folium Pyrrosiae
Folium Sennae

Fossilia Dentis Mastodi

Fossilia Dentis Mastodi Preparata

Fossilia Ossis Mastodi
Fossilia Ossis Mastodi Preparata
Fructus Alpiniae Oxyphyllae
Fructus Amomi

Fructus Amomi Rotundus
Fructus Arctii

Fructus Aurantii

Fructus Aurantii Immaturus
Fructus Broussonetiae
Fructus Chaenomelis
Fructus Chebulae

Fructus Citri

Fructus Citri Sarcodactylis
Fructus Cnidii

Fructus Corni

Fructus Crataegi

Fructus Crataegi Preparata

-28-

3

English Name

Ground Beetle (Whole Pieces)
Chinese Waxgourd Peel
Silkworn Feces

Trogopterus Dung

Albizia flower

Pale Butterfly Bush Flower
Safflower

Chrysanthemum Flower
Wild Chrysanthmum Flower
Inula Flower

Honeysuckle Flower (Yellow)
Biond Magnolia Flower
Rose Flower

Fineleaf Schizonepeta Flower
Pagodatree Flower

Argy Wormwood Leaf
Loquat Leaf

Dyers Woad Leaf

Mulberry Leaf

Lotus leaf

Perilla Leaf

Shearer’s Pyrrosia Leaf
Senna Leaf

Dragon’s Teeth

Dragon’s Teeth Prepared
Dragon Bone

Dragon Bone Prepared
Sharpleaf Glangal Fruit
Villous Amomum Fruit
Round Cardamon Fruit
Great Burdock Achene
Orange Fruit

Immature Orange Fruit
Papermulberry Fruit
Common Floweringgince Fruit
Medicine Terminalia fruit
Citron Fruit

Finger Citron

Common Cnidium Fruit
Asiatic Cornelian Cherry Fruit
Hawthorn Fruit

Hawthorn Fruit Prepared
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30493
30511
30287
30563
30562
30338
30337
30218
20309
30119
30079
30363
30315
30177
30324
30413
30483
30579
30056
30262
30150
30492
30182
30181
30083
30015
30395
30154
30061
30339
30058
30489
30295
31062
30436
30103
30077
30245
30505
30087
30388

30537
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Pinyin Name
Wu Zhu Yu
Xiao Hui Xiang
Lian Qiao

Zhi Zi (Sheng)
Zhi Zi (Chao)
Mai Ya (Sheng)
Mai Ya (Chao)
Da Zao

Da Zao (Xinjiang)
Di Fu Zi

Chong Wei Zi
Nu Zhen Zi

Lu Lu Tong
Gou Qi Zi

Luo Han Guo
Sang Shen

Wu Mei

Zi Su Zi

Bu Gu Zhi
JinYing Zi

Fu Pen Zi

Wu Wei Zi

Gu Ya (Sheng)
Gu Ya (Chao)
Chuan Lian Zi
Bai Ji Li

Gua Lou Quan
Fu Xiao Mai
Cao Guo

Man Jing Zi
Cang Er Zi

Wu Bei Zi

Ling Zhi

E Jiao

Shi Gao (Sheng)
Dai Zhe Shi
Chi Shi Zhi

Ji Gu Cao

Xian He Cao
Chuan Xin Lian
Qing Hao

Yin Chen
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Latin Name

Fructus Evodiae

Fructus Foeniculi

Fructus Forsythiae

Fructus Gardeniae

Fructus Gardeniae Preparata
Fructus Hordei Germinatus
Fructus Hordei Germinatus Preparata
Fructus Jujubae

Fructus Jujubae (Xinjiang)
Fructus Kochiae

Fructus Leonuri

Fructus Ligustri Lucidi
Fructus Liquidambaris
Fructus Lycii Chinensis
Fructus Momordicae
Fructus Mori

Fructus Mume

Fructus Perillae

Fructus Psoraleae

Fructus Rosae Laevigatae
Fructus Rubi

Fructus Schisandrae

Fructus Setariae Germinatus
Fructus Setariae Germinatus Preparata
Fructus Toosendan

Fructus Tribuli

Fructus Trichosanthis
Fructus Tritici Levis

Fructus Tsaoko

Fructus Viticis

Fructus Xanthii

Galla Chinensis

Ganoderma Lucidum
Gelatinum Corii Asini (250g/box)
Gypsum Fibrosum
Haematitum

Halloysitum Rubrum

Herba Abri

Herba Agrimoniae

Herba Andrographitis
Herba Artemisiae Annuae

Herba Artemisiae Scopariae
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English Name

Medicinal Evodia Fruit
Fennel

Weeping Forsythia Capsule
Cape Jasmine Fruit

Cape Jasmine Fruit Prepared
Germinated Barley
Germinated Barley Prepared
Chinese Date

Xinjiang Date

Belvedere Fruit
Motherwort Fruit

Glossy Privet Fruit
Beautiful Sweetgum Fruit
Wolfberry Fruit

Grosvenor Momordica Fruit
Mulberry Fruit

Smoked Plum

Perilla Seed

Malaytea Scurfpea Fruit
Cherokee Rose Fruit
Palmleaf Raspberry Fruit
Chinese Magnoliavine Fruit
Millet Sprout

Millet Sprout Prepared
Szchwan Chinaberry Fruit
Puncturevine Caltrop Fruit
Snakegourd Fruit

Wheat Levis

Caoguo

Shrub Chastetree Fruit
Siberian Cocklebur Fruit
Chinese Gall

Ganoderma

Ass Hide Glue (250g/box)
Gypsum

Hematite

Red Halloysite

Canton Love-pea Vine
Hairyvein Agrimonia Herb
Andrographis Herb

Sweet Wormwood Herb

Virgate Wormwood Herb
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Art.No.

30136
30453
30394
30199
30538
30358
30010
30545
30532
30108
30109
30553
30430
30258
30055
30508
30034
30071
30244
30051
30331
30320
30041
30090
30502
30372
30329
30575
30234
30450
30092
30431
30118
30470
30348
30521
30365
30366
30405
30412
30196
30095
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Pinyin Name
E Bu Shi Cao
Suo Yang

Qu Mai

Han Lian Cao
Yin Yang Huo
Mu Zei

Bai Hua She She Cao
Yu Xing Cao
Yi Mu Cao
Dan Zhu Ye
Dan Zhu Ye (Za)
Ze Lan

Shen Jin Cao
Jin Qian Cao
Bo He

Xiang Ru

Bai Jiang Cao
Che Qian Cao
Huo Xiang
Bian Xu

Ma Chi Xian
Lu Xian Cao
Ban Zhi Lian
Chui Pen Cao
Xi Xian Cao
Pu Gong Ying
Ma Bian Cao
Zi Hua Di Ding
Hu Ji Sheng
Su Mu

Ci Shi (Duan)
Shen Qu

Deng Xin Cao
Tong Cao

Mo Yao (Zhi)
Xuan Ming Fen
Ou Jie (Sheng)
Ou Jie (Tan)
Ru Xiang (Zhi)
Sang Piao Xiao
Hai Piao Xiao

Da Fu Pi
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Latin Name

Herba Centipedae

Herba Cynomorii

Herba Dianthi

Herba Ecliptae

Herba Epimedii

Herba Equiseti Hiemalis
Herba Hedyoti Diffusae
Herba Houttuyniae
Herba Leonuri

Herba Lophatheri

Herba Lophatheri (Bundle)
Herba Lycopi

Herba Lycopodti

Herba Lysimachiae

Herba Menthae

Herba Moslae

Herba Patriniae

Herba Plantaginis

Herba Pogostemonis
Herba Polygoni Avicularis
Herba Portulacae

Herba Pyrolae

Herba Scutellariae Barbatae
Herba Sedi

Herba Siegesbeckiae
Herba Taraxaci

Herba Verbenae

Herba Violae

Herba Visci

Lignum Sappan
Magnetitum Preparata
Massa Medicata Fermentata
Medulla Junci

Medulla Tetrapanacis
Myrrha Preparata

Natrii Sulfas Exsiccatus

Nodus Nelumbinis Rhizomatis

Nodus Nelumbinis Rhizomatis Preparata

Olibanum Preparata
Ootheca Mantidis
Os Sepiae

Pericarpium Arecae
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English Name

Small Centipeda Herb
Songaria Cynomorium Herb
Lilac Pink Herb

Yerbadetajo Herb
Epimedium Herb

Common Scouring Rush Herb
Oldenlandia

Heartleaf Houttuynia Herb
Motherwort Herb
Lophatherum Herb
Lophatherum Herb (Bundle)
Hirsute Shiny Bugleweed Herb
Common Clubmoss Herb
Christina Loosestrife
Peppermint

Haichow Elsholtzia Herb
Patrinia Herb

Plantain Herb

Cablin Patchouli Herb
Common Knotgrass Herb
Purslane Herb

Pyrola Herb

Barbated Skullcup Herb
Stringy Stonecrop Herb
Siegesbeckia Herb
Dandelion

European Verbana Herb
Tokyo Violet Herb

Colored Mistletoe Herb
Sappan Wood

Magnetite Prepared
Medicated Leaven
Common Rush
Ricepaperplant Pith

Myrrha

Exsiccated Sodium Sulphate
Lotus Rhizome Node

Lotus Rhizome Node Prepared
Mastic, Frankincense

Egg capsule of Mantid
Cuttlefish Bone

Areca Peel
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Art.No.

30073
30391
30183
30068
30067
30121
30122
30290
30374
30565
30147
30153
30193
30231
30027
30132
30110
30113
30464
30580
30237
30238
30066
30482
30115
30541
30583
30025
30517
30518
30096
30097
30301
30385
30043
30159
30160
30037
30486
30003
30407
30336
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Pinyin Name
Chen Pi

Qing Pi

Gua Lou Pi

Chan Tui (Fen)
Chan Tui (Zheng Zhi)
Di Long

Di Long (Fen)
Lian Zi Xin

Pu Huang (Sheng)
Zhu Ling

Fu Ling

Fu Shen

Hai Fu Shi (Duan)
Huai Niu Xi

Bai Zhi

Du Huo

Dang Gui Pian
Dang Gui Wei
Tian Men Dong
Zi Wan

Huang Qi (Sheng)
Huang Qi (Zhi)
Chai Hu

Wei Ling Xian
Dang Shen

Yu Jin

Chuan Niu Xi

Bai Wei

Xu Chang Qing
Xu Duan

Da Huang (Sheng)
Da Huang (zhi)
Long Dan Cao (Bei)
Qin Jiao

Bei Sha Shen

Gan Cao (Sheng)
Gan Cao (Zhi)
Ban Lan Gen

Wu Yao

Ba Ji Tian

San Qi (Yuan Zhi)

Mai Men Dong
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Latin Name

Pericarpium Citri Reticulatae
Pericarpium Citri Reticulatae Viride
Pericarpium Trichosanthis
Periostracum Cicadae (Powder)
Periostracum Cicadae (Whole Pieces)
Pheretima

Pheretima (Powder)

Plumula Nelumbinis

Pollen Typhae

Polyporus

Poria

Poria cum Pini Radice

Pumex Preparata

Radix Achyranthis Bidentatae
Radix Angelicae Dahuricae
Radix Angelicae Pubescentis
Radix Angelicae Sinensis

Radix Angelicae Sinensis (Tail)
Radix Asperagi

Radix Asteris

Radix Astragali

Radix Astragali Preparata
Radix Bupleuri

Radix Clematidis

Radix Codonopsis

Radix Curcumae

Radix Cyathulae

Radix Cynanchi Atrati

Radix Cynanchi Paniculati
Radix Dipsaci

Radix et Rhizoma Rhei

Radix et Rhizoma Rhei Preparata
Radix Gentianae (North)

Radix Gentianea Macrophyllae
Radix Glehniae

Radix Glycyrrhizae

Radix Glycyrrhizae Preparata
Radix Isatidis

Radix Linderae

Radix Morindae Officinalis
Radix Notoginseng (Whole Tail)

Radix Ophiopogonis
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English Name

Dried Tangerine Peel

Green Tangerine Peel
Snakegourd Peel

Cicada Slough (Powder)
Cicada Slough (Whole Pieces)
Earthworm

Earthworm (Powder)

Lotus Plumule

Cattail Pollen

Polyporus Sclerotium

Indian Bread

Tuckahoe with Pine

Pumice Prepared

Twotooth Achyranthes Root
Dahurica Angelica Root
Doubleteeth Pubescent Angelica Root
Chinese Angelica

Chinese Angelica (Tail)
Cochinchinese Asparagus Root
Tatarian Aster Root
Milkvetch Root

Milkvetch Root Prepared
Chinese Thorowax Root
Chinese Clematis Root
Codonopsis Root, Tangshen
Turmeric Root-tuber
Medicinal Cyathula Root
Blackend Swallowwort Root
Paniculate Swallowwort Root
Himalayan Teasel Root
Rhubarb

Rhubarb Prepared

Chinese Gentian (North)
Largeleaf Gentian Root
Coastal Glehnia Root
Liquorice Root

Liquorice Root Prepared
Isatis Root

Combined Spicebush Root
Morinda Root

Sanchi (Whole Tail)

Dwarf Lilyturf Tuber
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30364
30022
30020
30075
30381
30255
30549
30205
30206
30454
30170
30024
30432
30444
30106
30123
30124
30140
30522
30240
30275
30031
30587
30257
30459
30282
30191
30415
30178
30441
31057
30447
30434
30554
30168
30558
30059
30030
30029
30428
30088

30433
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Pinyin Name
Nuo Dao Gen
Bai Shao (Sheng)
Bai Shao (Chao)
Chi Shao

Qian Hu

Jie Geng

Yuan Zhi

He Shou Wu (Sheng)

He Shou Wu (zZhi)
Tai Zi Shen

Ge Gen

Bai Tou Weng
Di Huang (Sheng)
Di Huang (Shu)
Dan Shen

Di Yu (Sheng)
Di Yu (Tan)
Fang Feng
Xuan Shen
Huang Qin

Ku Shen

Bai Bu

Han Fang Ji

Jin Guo Lan
Tian Hua Fen
Lei Gong Teng
Gui Zhi

Sang Zhi

Gou Teng

Shi Nan Teng
Hong Shen (Pian)
Si Gua Luo

Shi Chang Pu
Ze Xie

Gao Liang Jiang
Zhi Mu

Cang zZhu

Bai Zhu (Sheng)
Bai Zhu (Chao)
She Gan

Chuan Xiong

Sheng Ma
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Latin Name

Radix Oryzae Glutinosae

Radix Paeoniae Alba

Radix Paeoniae Alba Preparata
Radix Paeoniae Rubra

Radix Peucedani

Radix Platycodi

Radix Polygalae

Radix Polygoni Multiflori

Radix Polygoni Multiflori Preparata

Radix Pseudostellariae

Radix Puerariae

Radix Pulsatillae

Radix Rehmanniae

Radix Rehmanniae Preparata
Radix Salviae Miltiorrhizae
Radix Sanguisorbae

Radix Sanguisorbae Preparata
Radix Saposhnikoviae

Radix Scrophulariae

Radix Scutellariae

Radix Sophorae Flavescentis
Radix Stemonae

Radix Stephaniae Tetrandrae
Radix Tinosporae

Radix Trichosanthis

Radix Tripterygii Wilfordii
Ramulus Cinnamomi

Ramulus Mori

Ramulus Uncariae Cum Uncis
Ramulus Wallichii Seu Puberulii
Red Ginseng (Slice)
Retinervus Luffae Fructus
Rhizoma Acori Tatarinowii
Rhizoma Alismatis

Rhizoma Alpiniae Officinarum
Rhizoma Anemarrhenae

Rhizoma Atractylodis

Rhizoma Atractylodis Macrocephalae

Rhizoma Atractylodis Macrocephalae Preparata

Rhizoma Belamcandae
Rhizoma Chuanxiong

Rhizoma Cimicifugae
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English Name

Glutinous Rice Root

White Peony Root

White Peony Root Prepared

Red Peony Root

Hogfennel Root

Platycodon Root

Thinleaf Milkwort Root
Fleeceflower Root

Fleeceflower Root Prepared
Heterophylly Falsestarwort Root
Kudzuvine Root

Chinese Pulsatilla Root
Rehmannia Root

Rehmannia Root Prepared
Salvia Root

Garden Burnet Root

Garden Burnet Root Prepared
Divaricate Saposhnikovia Root
Figwort Root

Basical Skullcap Root
Lightyellow Sophora Root
Stemona Root

Fourstamen Stephania Root
Tinospora Root

Snakegourd Root

Common Threewingnut Root
Cassia Twig

Mulberry Twig

Gambir Plant

Piper Vine

Red Ginseng (Slice)

Dried Skeleton of Vegetable Sponge
Grassleaf Sweetflag Rhizome
Oriental Waterplantain Rhizome
Lesser Galangal Rhizome
Common Anemarrhena Rhizome
Atractylodes Rhizome

Largeleaf Atractylodes Rhizome
Largeleaf Atractylodes Rhizome Prepared
Blackberrylily Rhizome
Szechwan Lovage Rhizome

Largetrifoliolious Bugbane Rhizome
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30236
30526
30506
30137
30252
30019
30507
30421
30048
30420
30180
30383
30017
30163
30042
30310
30039
30235
30547
30225
30476
30406
30157
30368
30198
30265
30487
30488
30397
30060
30053
30276
30417
30127
30062
30392
30270
30535
30534
30478
30382

30049
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Pinyin Name
Huang Lian
Yan Hu Suo
Xian Mao

E Zhu

Jiang Huang
Bai Qian

Xiang Fu

Shan Yao (Sheng)
Bi Xie

Shan Yao (Chao)
Gu Sui Bu
Qiang Huo

Bai Mao Gen
Gao Ben

Bei Dou Gen

Lu Gen

Fa Ban Xia
Huang Jing

Yu Zhu

Hu Zhang

Tu Fu Ling

San Leng

Gan Jiang

Pao Jiang

Hai Zao

Jing Jie

Wu Gong (Fen)
Wu Gong (Tiao)
Quan Xie (Fen)
Cao Dou Kou
Bing Lang

Ku Xing Ren
Sha Yuan Zi
Dong Gua Zi
Cao Jue Ming
Qing Xiang Zi
Ju He

Yi Yi Ren (Sheng)
Yi Yi Ren (Chao)
Tu Si Zi

Qian Shi

Bian Dou
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Latin Name

Rhizoma Coptidis

Rhizoma Corydalis

Rhizoma Curculiginis
Rhizoma Curcumae

Rhizoma Curcumae Longae
Rhizoma Cynanchi Stauntonii
Rhizoma Cyperi

Rhizoma Dioscoreae
Rhizoma Dioscoreae Hypoglaucae
Rhizoma Dioscoreae Preparata
Rhizoma Drynariae

Rhizoma et Radix Notopterygii
Rhizoma Imperatae

Rhizoma Ligustici

Rhizoma Menispermi
Rhizoma Phragmitis
Rhizoma Pinellase Preparata
Rhizoma Polygonati
Rhizoma Polygonati Odorati
Rhizoma Polygoni Cuspidati
Rhizoma Smilacis Glabrae
Rhizoma Sparganii

Rhizoma Zingiberis

Rhizoma Zingiberis Preparata
Sargassum

Schizonepetae

Scolopendra (Powder)
Scolopendra (Whole Pieces)
Scorpio (Powder)

Semen Alpiniae Katsumadai
Semen Arecae

Semen Armeniacae Amarum
Semen Astragali Complanati
Semen Benincasae

Semen Cassiae

Semen Celosiae

Semen Citri Reticulatae
Semen Coicis

Semen Coicis Preparata
Semen Cuscutae

Semen Euryales

Semen Lablab Album
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English Name

Golden Thread

Yanhusuo

Common Curculigo Rhizome
Zedoray Rhizome

Tumeric

Willowleaf Swallowwort Rhizome
Nutgrass Galingale Rhizome
Common Yam Rhizome
Hypoglaucous Collett Yam Rhizome
Common Yam Rhizome Prepared
Fortune’s Drynaria Rhizome
Incised Notopterygium Rhizome or Root
Lalang Grass Rhizome

Chinese Lovage

Asiatic Moonseed Rhizome
Reed Rhizome

Pinellia Tuber

Solomonseal Rhizome
Fragrant Solomonseal Rhizome
Giant Knotweed Rhizome
Glabrous Greenbrier Rhizome
Common Burreed Tuber
Zingiber, Dried Ginger
Quick-fried Ginger

Seaweed

Fineleaf Schizonepeta
Centipede (Powder)

Centipede (Whole Pieces)
Scorpion (Powder)

Katsumada Galangal Seed
Areca Seed

Bitter Apricot Seed

Flatstem Milkvetch Seed
Chinese Waxgourd Seed

Cassia

Feather Cockscomb Seed
Tangerine Seed

Coix Seed

Coix Seed Prepared

Dodder Seed

Gordon Euryale Seed

Hyacinth Bean
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30469
30285
30403
30289
30355
30457
30078
30072
30035
30542
30280
30209
30014
30107
30367
30184
30480
30481
30451
30452
30504
30551
30195
30543
31018
31019
31050
30227
30228
30279
30484
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Pinyin Name

Ting Li Zi

Li Zhi He

Rou Dou Kou

Lian Zi

Mu Hu Die

Tao Ren

Chi Xiao Dou

Che Qian Zi

Bai Zi Ren

Yu Li Ren

Lai Fu Zi

Hei Zhi Ma

Bai jie Zi

Dan Dou Chi

Pang Da Hai

Gua Lou Ren

Wang Bu Liu Xing (Sheng)
Wang Bu Liu Xing (Chao)
Suan Zao Ren (Sheng)
Suan Zao Ren (Chao)
Xia Ku Cao

Zao Jiao Ci

Hai Jin Sha

Yu Mi Xu

Bai Shai Shen (Pian)
Bai Shai Shen (Yuan Zhi)
Dong Yang Shen

Hua Shi

Hua Shi (Fen)

Kun Bu

Wu Shao She (Fen)
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Latin Name

Semen Lepidii
Semen Litchi

Semen Myristicae
Semen Nelumbinis
Semen Oroxyli
Semen Persicae
Semen Phaseoli
Semen Plantaginis
Semen Platycladi
Semen Pruni

Semen Raphani
Semen Sesami Nigrum
Semen Sinapis Albae

Semen Sojae Preparatum

Semen Sterculiae Lychnophorae

Semen Trichosanthis
Semen Vaccariae
Semen Vaccariae Preparata

Semen Ziziphi Spinosae

Semen Ziziphi Spinosae Preparata

Spica Prunellae
Spina Gleditsiae
Spora Lygodii
Stigma Maydis

Sun-cured Ginseng (Slice)

Sun-cured Ginseng (Whole Tails)

Taekeuksam
Talcum

Talcum (Powder)
Thallus Echloniae

Zaocys (Powder)
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English Name

Pepperweed Seed, Tansymustard seed
Lychee Seed

Nutmeg

Lotus seed

Indian Trumpetflower Seed
Peach Seed

Rice Bean

Plantain Seed

Chinese Arborvitae Kernel
Chinese Dwarf Cherry Seed
Radish Seed

Black Sesame

Mustard Seed

Fermentated Soybean
Boat-fruited Sterculia Seed
Snakegourd Seed

Cowherb Seed

Cowherb Seed Prepared
Spine Date Seed

Spine Date Seed Prepared
Common Selfheal Fruit-Spike
Chinese Honeylocust Spine
Japanese Climbling Fern Spore
Cornsilk

Sun-cured Ginseng (Slice)
Sun-cured Ginseng (Whole Tails)
Taekeuksam

Talc

Talc (Powder)

Kelp, Tangle

Zaocys, Black-striped Snake (Powder)

E55: +31+20-6235060 Sales department +31 +20 - 521 81 52

CMC Tasly Group BV iitijit : Geldersekade 67, 1011 EK Amsterdam - The Netherlands

fBE: +31+420-6233636 SEH: cmc@shenzhou.com

#33k: www.shenzhou.com



